
 DECLASSIFIED 

• • ._-. 

I NO. O-:J.:L'1~-'{, 
~iARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 I COPY-LOF-L. 

Marine Aircraft Group ll, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing I 
Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

3:DRA: jam 
Ser: 003A34166 
7 Dec 1966 .. r

- VMCJ·1 
sac NO Gopy t of.3 copies 

, -
Oo-q,-" 

I 
; copy I OF_.1 __ _ 

From: Commanding Officer ._----
To: Commanding Officer, Marine Aircraft Groupll (Attn~ S-3) 

Subj: Command Chronology for November 1966 (U) 

Ref: (a) Wgo'5750.1B 

Encl: J(l) Marine Composite Reconnaissance S'quadron 1 Oommand Chronology 
, For November 1966 

1. In accordance with reference (a), enclosure (1) is hereWith submitted. 

2. This letter is downgraded to UNCLASSIFIED upon removal of enclosure (1) • 

. J4.5~!? 
W. B. FLEMING / 

'_'" 

-_ f 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• "'" • 
MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

COMMAND CHRONOLOGY FOR NOVID1BER 1966 

PART 1. (U) 6rganizational Data 

a. (1) Designation. Marine Composite Reconnaissance Squadron One 

(2) location. Danang, Republic of Vietnam. 

b. Period Covered. 1 November 1966 to 30 November 1966. 

c. CommandiEB Officer and Executive Staff 

NAME BILLET RANK BILLET RANK -
W. B. FLEMING Commanding Officer 1T C01 LT001 
O. E. DONOVAN Executive Officer MAJOR MAJOR 
M. W. DINNAGE 3-1 Officer MAJOR LT 
R. B. GOODMAN S-2 Officer CAPT 1T 
J. P. REICHERT S .. 3 Officer MAJOR MAJOR/CAPT 
C. E. KNE'lTLES 3-4 OFFICER MAJOR WO 
G. P. BARNErT Maintenance Officer ~1AJOR MAJOR/CAPT 
E. R. PERRON Electronics Warfare MAJOR CAPT 
R. B. SCH,WENK1ER Photo Officer' CAPT CAPT 

d. Average Strength 

NA - 28 
AG - 10 
NFO-18 
'NIiC- 1 
Marine Enlisted 362 

PART 11. Sequential Listing of Events 

a' (U) Personnel 

(1) Two (2) Officers assigned to duty with VMCJ-l during 
reporting period. 

(2) Thirty"(30) enlisted personnel asSigned during the report­
ing period. 

(3) Twenty two (22) Officers transferred during the reporting 
period. 

Dow~~lad.d al 3- Ypor inl<r ... I, 

DedasSified After 12 Yean 

DOD DIR ;200.10 
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(4) Promotions 

(a) One (1) Staff Sergeant to Second Lieutenant. 
(b) Twenty seven (27) Lance Corporals to Corporals. 
(c) Three (3) PFC's to Lance Corporals. 
(d) Four (4) Privates to PFC's. 

b. (U) Administration~' 

(1) Awards 
I 

(aLTwenty (20) Naval AViators/Naval Flight Officers 
were recommended for the Air Medal. 

c. (U) Re-enlistment 

(1) There we~e no re-enlistments for the month of 
November. 

d. (U) Civil Action 

(1) Three (3) VMCJ-l personnel are presently teaching 
English in Vietnamese SChools. 

e. (U) Moral/Welfare Programs 

(1) Personnel partiCipating in savings bond or ten­
percent saVings deposit fund is now 50% of the·squadron. This'is an 
increase of 30% over the last reporting period. 

f. Public Information. 

(1) Three hundred and sixty-six (366) hometown news 
stories were released in the month of November. 

g. Counter Intelligence 

(1) During the subject period the Intelligence Section 
presented It hours of Counter Intelligence and security briefs for the 
Enlisted personnel of the squadron. 

(2) E&.E, SAR, 01 and Security briefs were given to newly 
joined personnel. 

Enclosure (1) 

Page 2 of Pages 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
(3) Operational pre-mission briefs were conducted for 

all missions flown throughout the period. 

(4) New pre-mission brief area for Photo missions con­
structed in 5-2 section. Area consists of complete detailed ground 
situation on 1:50,000 and 1:250,000 scale maps. Coverage of DMZ and 
Route Package 1 are exclusively in 1:50,000 and are updated daily. 

h. (8) Air Operations 

(1) During this reporting period VMCJ -1 EF-IOB and EA-6A 
Aircraft conducted Electronic Countermeasures against radars in North 
Vietnam. 

(2) V11CJ-l Dew the first combat missions in the EA-6A 
in support of the Seventh Fleet. 

(3) \/MCJ-l flew out of country photo sorties north of 
the IlNZ and incountry sorties. 

(4) (U) During the month of November VMCJ-l participated 
in the following operations: 

OPERATIONS INCLUSIVE DATES 

.PRARIE 
SHASTA 
ARCADIA 
DRAGON EYE 
RIO BLANCO 
MISSISSIPPI 

Resume of Flight Operations 

(a) Incountry 

3 Aug 
5 Nov 
9S'Nov~" 
9 Nov 
20 Nov 
29 Nov 

1. Support of 1.S t MAtV/lll r1AF 

a. RF-8A 
b. RF-4B 
c. EF-I0B 
~. EA-6A 

Contt 
19 Nov 
14 Nov 
21 Nov 
Contt 
Con!,t 

SuRTIBS HOURS 
55 86.5 
154 256.1 
17 41.3 
9 25.2 

b.. Other (Cross Countries, Test) 
SORTIES HOURS 

a. RF-8A 
~; EF ... 10B 
S. EA-6f{ 
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(b) Out of Country 

1. Active EW' SORTIES HOURS 

a. In support of Seventh 
Air Force (EF1OB) 6 

!?. In support of. Seventh 
4 Air Force (EA6A) 

£. In suport of Seventh 
Fleet (mOB) 70 

.9. In support of Seventh 
Fleet (EA6A) 42 

g. Passive EW 

a. In support of Seventh 
Air Force (EF1OB) 0 

b. In support of Seventh 
Air Force (EA6A) 3 

c. In support of Seventh 
neet (EFI0B) 2 

d. In support of Seventh 
Fleet (EA6A) 0 

, . 
3. Photographic 

In support of 1st MAW/ -!. - . . 
III MA.F - . 209 . .342~6 

MONTHLY TOTALS 418 794.8 

i. (U) Air Defense. Not applicable to this squadron. 

j. (U) Ground Defense. Nothing significant to report. 

k. (U) Special Operations. See paragraph II ho (Air Operations) 

1. (S) Electronic Warfare 

(1) During October's active support sorties, VlIICJ-l introduced 
the EA-6A into a combat environment. The additional resources of the EA-6A 
in addition to those of the EF-10B were utilii9.ed in support of 7th AF and 
CTF ... 77 strikes in- NVN and in support of III MAF objectives in the rn,lZ, RP-l 
and I-Corps areas. During the past manth, active counter-measures were 
employed against the following radars; 

Page 4 of P~ges Enclos ure (1) .. 
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EF-IOB EA-6A 

FIRECAN 199 133 
wHIFF 9 7 
FANSONG 32 17 
GROSS SLOT 1 
ROCK OAKE/STONE CAKE 1 1 

(2) In addition to active countermeasures, the folloWing 
emmitter activity has been reported as indicated: 

FIRECAN 
FANSONG 
WHIFF 
ROCK CAKEjSTONE CAKE 
CROSS SLOT 
SPOON REST 
FLAT FAGE 
UNK 

(3) On Station Time 

EF-IOB 

SORTIES 89 
TOTAL TIME TOO: 87.3 
AVERAGE: .983 (per Sortie) 

m. (U) Photo 

168 
33 
10 
10 
10 

11 
1 

EA-6A 

131 
26 
11 
8 

11 

20 

SORTIES 57 
TOTAL TIME TOS: 52.0 
AVERAGE: .912 (per Sortie) 

(1) During this reporting ,Period VMCJQl R.F4B and RF8A 
aircraft flew 209 Sorties in support 1st MAW/III MAF. 124 missions were 
received, 88 missions were completed and 21 missions are left outstanding. 
A total of 38,541 feet of film was prosessed during this period. 

n. (U) Training. Nothing significant to report. 

o. (U) NBC. Nothing significant to report. 
p. (u) LogistiCS and Supply. 

(1) LogistiCS - Nothing significant to report. 

(2) Supply - Nothing significant to report. 

q. (U) Motor Transport. The average availability for Motor 
Transport for the month of November was 50%. 

r. (U) Engineering. Not applicable to this squadron. 
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s. (u) l1aintenance 

(1) The following is a chronological report of events 
during the month of November 1966. 

14 Nov 66 RF-8A BuNos. 144619, 145636, 145858, 146860 
in transit aboard USS CONSTELLATION to EASTPAC COSA. 

19 Nov 66 EF-10B BuNo. 127060 returned from inservice 
repair at NAS' Atsugi. 

19 Nov 66 Shoehorn installation completed on all EF-10B 
aircraft. 

30 Nov 66 ATO requested for transfer RF-8A BuNos. 
144609, 145615, 148861, 148865 from VNCJ_l. 

t. Collll1\lllications and Electronics. Not applicable to this 
squadron, (See paragraph s. Maintenance). 

u. Combat aircraft losses. There were no combat losses in 
VMCJ-1 for the reporting period. One (1) RF4B took three (3) rounds of 
ground fire with minor damage to the aircraft. 
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MARINE CO\fi'OSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRCE 1 
Maxine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Airoraf't Wing 

Fleet Marine Force. PaoifLo, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ -ll FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 12 DECEMBER 1966 

ADDENDUM FOR RT-52 

CALL SIGN lm.m. T Lo ~!LQ CREW !l£:ii. !!l!!. -
CP ... 7; ... ] 0805 1005 1240 NA6! 

CP .. 7;-2 II " " EF10B 

CP-73-; " " II " 

CP-74-]L 1305 1505 1740 EA6A 
CP-74-2 II " " EFlaB 
CP-74-; II II " .. 

w 
nmNAGEjLACHOW 

MAJ DONOV AN/W PERRON 

STONE/liENTZ 

GOODMAN /FLEMING 
ADAMS/STEWART 

SPERRY/COOK 

M.W. DlNNAGE 
By d.i.re.ction 

DECLASSIFIED 
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MISSION 

M-1212-7, 

M-1212-73 

M-1212-73 

M-1212-74 

M-12 12-74 

M-1212-74 



DECLASSIFIED 

" --MAilINE COHPOOr:TE RECONNIAS3AHC.l S ~AD'lON 1 
}Iarine Aircraft (}roup n, 1st Marine 'Aircraft 1.Jina 

Fleet l1arine F::lree, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE .b"'OR THUiSD/1l" 1 ~GEi'l:B~ 1966 

ODO lSTLT .ADAH~ 

CP-l 
CP-2 

Cf'-15-1 
CP-1S-2 
CP-15-3 

Ct-3 
CP-4 

"'-CP-16-1 
CP-}.6-2 
CP •• ~.6-3 

CP-5 
Cp·~6 
CF-7 
CP-8 

CP-17-1 
,_ ... _."_,, c..I~-·17·-? 

" CP-~.8-1 
CI--16.-2 

OP-9 

'(CF-50 
C 

1CP-51 

'" CP-19 

~oo 2NntT GILL 

0400 0600 0800 RF4B MU~i.l?HY/OFFU·rr XR 
II II II 11 11AJ L,s'l'lIS /rIA...ltLIS IR. 

0550 OS50 1215 K46A HAJ DIlfNAG-~ftIIE.·a 
iI II 1 no l!:FJ.OB 'HM· HEJDE/HA1'~ 
" 1010 121~ '1 FA.t..l.l!:LL,ILE:JTZ 

0700 0900 1100 RF/+B MJ~J PIERCE/HUr,BNlj;R 
" " II RF8A DEFRIES 

0945 1145 lL..25 EA6A ,tlATSCN/ALBRIGm 
" II 1345 EF10B Me INTYRE/U.CFOW 

)030 1230 :J,.~ ANDERSON/'AAOrrkrr 

1130 13.30 15.30 RF4~ BOLSENGAjPB?Jtsull"ebl'1'e-f 
II " " lip, ~d:!BelftM:FlB'i'/STi!,WART 

1200 1400 1600 II lellc.eyJAJ DONOV AN/BURKl-'ARDT 
" " II RPM SCHWENKIER. 

1250 lL,50 )I')!LO EF'10B IiOW.AN/MILIS 
il Ir II II MURPHY/HUEBNER 

L.~.., J,~ '1 clr 
l~OO 17 55 EFI0B }tt T fT!Mr=/MAYER _ 
i: 11 II Mi;J STA~:;DLEY/CHARBONEAU 

1')30 1730 1930 RF4B 

I620 1820 2100 EA6A 

1815 2015 2305 EA6A 

2245 0045 0315 EA6A 

. mCOL FLEMING/LACROW 
IR/FURFS 

W.i1 flINUft8E/MlNER 
~~,.~ 

WATSON/ALBRIGHT 

SCHWENKLER/CH ~lRBOm;AU 

1I2Ji. ~ !:[SSIO~ 
(.N~ ~ M-1201-40 
~~ M-1201-41 

£da.&t.r H-1201-55 
r I I , M-120l-55 

--;:- -;;- 1\1-1201-55 --
~ ~ lJ-1201-42 

• • r, M-1201-41 --

, . --
M-1201-44 
M-1201-45 
M-1201-46 
1'1-1201-47 

C/Vl ~ M-1201-57 
~ ~ M-1201-57 

~ I.~· 'M-1201-58 
~ ~ ~1201-5S 

fd!A. W x' M-1201-48 

~ .3 .. I M-1201-59 

l...Z .3, J M-1201-60 

L!!L :d.7 ~1201-61 
RF-SA }fOuRS FOR 2~' NovtMBER 0.8 RF-SA HOURS THROUGH 29 NOVEMBER 88.8 
n~-4B HOiJRS FOR 29 NO'lEKBJ:R 12.3 R"B'-4B HOUPS THROUGH 29 NOIJEEBER 246.5 
EFIOB HOURS tOR ?9 NOVE~~BER_4sLEF10B HorrRS THROUGH 29 NOVEMBER 263.6 
EA-6A EOUHS FOR 29 No\'EMB2R 1. 5 EA-6A HOURS TPROUGH 29 NOVEMBER 147; 5 

NO. SORTIES SCHEDULE FOR TODAY~~NO. FLOWN_....,.7.~ __ _ 

\ 
" (,,) 1(' ;.~/ -. .::..... ,~, 

~ J. P. REIOHERT 
11:il. By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 

~ .. , .. 
" 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

Marme Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marme Aircraft Wing 
Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96b02 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDULE'FOR FRIDAY 2 DECEMBER 19bb 

ODO ISTLT ADAMS BURN OFFICERS CArT SCIEPKO 
SDO 2NDLT COOK lSTLT JOHNSON 

CALL SIGN BRIEF Tlo ~A/c _ ~ Y.sdi.. TIME MISSI01~ 

CP-l 0400 0600 0800 RF4B MAJ LEWIS/MILLS ~ ~ M-1202-5U 

CP- 15-1 1u30 1250 154U EFIOB CAROLAN/OFFUTT ~ ~ M-1202-o5 
CP- 15-2 " " " " ANDERSON/LENTZ QL£iL " 
CP- 15-3 " II " 01 MAJ HEJDE/BUIilillART ~2.6 " 
CP-2 CJ700 0900 1100 RF4B LEONHARDT/PERJ,ON ~ ~ M-1202951 
CP-3 II II " RF8A WATSON ~ ~ M-1202-52 

CP-16-1 1030 1250 1540 EF10B LTCOL F1ENlING/LACHOW ___ 8 ___ ~ M-1202-b6 
CP-16-2 " " II EA6A JOHNSON /MAYER 11--~ M-1202-6b 
CP-17-1 " II II " MAJ DINNAGE/AlJ3RIGHT 12--~ M-1202-67 
CP-1.7-2 It It 11 EFIOB F ARRELL/MI LlS _1 __ ~ M-1202-67 
CP-17-) II It " " STONE/MINER _6_ £!.L M-1202-67 
CP-20 II " " EA6A MAJ REICHERT/CHARBONEAU ~ ~ M-1202-7° 

CP-4 1130 1330 1530 RF4J3 MC INTYRE/HARF IS CNX Y!l:...- lVI-1202-53 
cP-5 " " II " MURPHY/GILL _'_' __ '_' _ M-1202-54 
CP-6 1200 1400 1600 " CAROLAN/OFFUTT _'_' __ '_' _ M-1202-95 
CP-7 " II " RFBA SCIDVENKLER _'_' __ '_' _ M-1202-56 
CP-1B-1 1300 1500 1730 EF10B MAJSTANDLEY/CEARBONEAU CNX NAVY M-1202-68 

MAJ LEWIS/STEWART 
-----CP-IB-2 It 11 " " f1 " " ----

CP-8 1530 1730 1930 RF4B LTCOL FLEMING/LACROW CNX ~ M-1202-57 
CP-19 2130 2330 02 30 EA2,.1 WATSON /MAYER II-£.~ M-1202-69 

SORTIES SCHEDULED 18 
SCRTIES FLOWN I) 

M. W. DINNAGE 
By direction 

CP-9 1O10 1140 MAJ PIERCE/STEWART RF4B ~bL UBON 
CP-5A 1130 1250 BOLSENGA/HUEBNER RF4B 2L .h.L II 

2. Enclosure (2) 
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MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADR(]i! 1 
lVIarine Aircrart Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marlne Force, Pacific, PPO San Francisco 90602 

VMCJ -1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR S1i.TURDAY 3 DECEMBER 196b 

ODO CAP]' RIDILL ERIEETNG OFFICERS 0700-1200 CAPT SCHWENKLER 
SDO WO LENTZ 1200-1700 CAPT MURPHY 

CALL SIGN ~ Tlo LAND Alc CREW Jd2ii. TIME MISSION 

CP-16-1 07"55 0950 1250 EAbA 
CP-16-2 " " " EF10B 
CP-lb-3 " " " EA6A!" 
CP-16-4 " " II EF16B 
CP-lb-5 II " " " 
CP-l ~ 0500 0700 0900 RF4E 
CP-2 0630 0830 1030 " 
CP-3 0700 0900 llOO RF4B 
CP-4 " " " RF8A 

CP-IlJ-1 0955 1155 1410 EFI0B 
CP-17-2 " " " " 
CP-19-1 1310 1510 1800 EA6A 
CP-19-2 " " " EFlOB 

CP-5 1130 1330 1530 RF4B 
CP-6 II " " " 
CP-7 1200 1400 1600 " 
CP-8 It It " RF8A 

CP-18 1830 2030 2400 EFlUB 

SORTIES SCHEDULE 17 

" FLOWN 9 

GOODMAN/CHAREONEAU 
RIDILL/IIDEBNER 
JOHNSON/MINER 
HOLMAN/HARRIS 
MAJ 1EWI S/MIIJ,S 

MURPHY/STEWART 1st lite 
MAJ DONOVANjBURKHART 

ANDERSON /OFFUTT 
DEFRIES 

WATSON/ALBRIGHT 
1MJ PIERCE/BURKHART 

SCHWENKLER /MAYER 
LEONHARDT / COO~ 

CAR OLAN /STEWART 
MC INTYRE/GILL 
MAJ HEJDE/HAREIS 
DEFRIES 
BOLSENGA/HARRIS 

M. W. DINNAGE 
By direction 

19 
00 
20 

5 
4 

CNX 
II 

CNX 
CNX 

6 
4 

CNX 
CNX 

CNX 

33 
CNX 
CNX 

1 

2.,9 M-1203-66 
2.7 M-1203-66 

3·3 " 
1.3 " 
1·3 " 
WX M-1203-5° 

" M-1203-51 

WX M-1203-52 
WX M.1203-53 

2·4 M-1203-67 
2·3 M-1203-67 

NAVY M-1203-b9 

" " 
WX M-1203-54 
2.0 M-1203-55 
WX M-12U3-56 
wx M-1203-56 

2·4 M-1203-68 
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i~i1E"' 'G~OOITE RECONNAISSANCE S:~IJA)1!)lR~N 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st M~rine Wing 

Flee\' t.1ar.ine F.,ree, Pa<":ific, FPO San Francisco 96602. 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCEEDULE FOR SUNDAY 4 DECEMBER 1966 

000 CJ.PT FARRELL 
SDO LT FLEMING 

RDO 0700-1100 CAPT 3ClEPKO 
~ 1100-1500 CAPT DEFRIES 

150":'1900 LT HOIMAN 

CALL SIGN !2R~~ T.LQ !AN12 Ate. ~ 

CP-65-1 0430 0630 1005 EA6A WATSON/MAYER 
SCHWENKL"R/HARRIS 
Me INTYRE/STEWART 

CP-65-? ;1 'I 0835 EFIOB 
CP-65-3 0600 0750 J()05 II 

CP-50 060·:; OSoo :1.000 RFL..B LEONHARDT/BURKHART 
CP-5:!.. it /' " !I LTCOL FLEHING/LACHOW 
CP-52 0-.);0 ;:,G'30 -;.030 CAROLAN/GILL 

CP-66-1 0720 0920 1145 EF1CB MAJ LGWIS/MILLS 
CP-66-2 r: II " If HURPHY/HUEBNER 

CP-,67-·1 
CP-67-2 
CP-67-J 

CP-5J 
CP-% 
CP-55 

CP-M 

OP-50 
CP-51 

()850 lCJSO J.400 £:11.61-. HAJ DINNAGE/j.LBRIGHT 
il r: 131'5 EFl CB HOur;l..N/OFFOTT, 
:. J.J.35 1400 E,AM JOHNSON/CHARBONEAU 

1130 1330 J.530·RF4B 
:r II II n 

J 2,)'0 1400 160Q !, 

MltJ HEJDEjUCHOW 
AflIDERS0N/GILL . 
MAJ PIERCE/BURKHART 

14Y~ 1630 1930 EFIOB ¥.AJ KNETTIESj.ST:GWART 

2400 0200 0400 EA6A DEFRIES/CHARBONEAU 
0200 0400 OSOO EF10B WATSON/ALBRIGHT 

!l..Q~ IIl'~ MJSSION 

.1.:2.. 3.·~ N-1204-65 
G ~ M-1204-65 

- ". ~ M-1204-65 

C/VJ( ~ M-1204-50 
~ -:£Z. M-1204-51 
jjL 1~;r- H-l204-52 

(' .;) ~S- M-1204-66 
~Alt /~~ M-1204-66 

CNX ~vy M-1204-67 
~ ~ M-1204-67 

, f I , M-1204-67 --
~ 3 I.S- M-1204-53 
~ ~~_ M-1204-54 
~V¥ ~ M-1204-55 

..!L .J. a M-1204-68 

PtO 02./ M-1204-69 
~ e?' l' M-1204-70 

SAFETY NOTE: WET RUNWAY ENGAGEMEr.rr SPEED SHOULD BE ___ ,K1S OR lESS IF 
PRACTICABLE. 

MAJ PTI~RCZ, YAJ PERRON - TURN IN OXYGEN W.3KS FOR CLEANING 4 DEC 1966. 

SORTIES SCHEDULED -*L .. _SORTIES FLOWN '/ 

RF-8A HOURS F03. 2 DECEHBER 1~2 RF-8A HooRS THROUGH 2 DECEM13ER 1.2 
HF-4B HOTJ!lS FOR 2 DBCEHBER 6.7 -RF-4B Ho::mS THROUGH 2 DLCEMBER -'~ 
EFI0B HOURS FOR 2 DECnffi~R-16.0 -EFIOB HOURS THROUGH 2 DECEY~R 17.9 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 2 DECEEI3ER-14~A-6A HOU.R~ TI1ROUGE 2 DECEMBER 22! 9 

BRIEFING OFFICERS 
0700-1200 MAJ PIERCE 
1200-1700 CAPT Me INTYRE 

• 
,o,c" J' 

r,- /' ,"( 
~4,..~, ~' '~. 

M. W. DINNAGE 
By direction 
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MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISS.AJ\iCE SQUADR ill 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, lst; -Mruhne Aircraft Wmg 

Fleet Marlne Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

vMCJH FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR. MONDAY 5 DECEMBER 1966 

OEJO CAPT MILLS BURN OFFICERS LT NELSON BRIEFIKG OFFICERS 07UU-1200 LT ADAMS 
SDO LT NELSON LT HOLMAN 1200-170U MAJ HEJDE 

CALL SIGN BRIEF T 10 LAND Alc CREvV tJ.!1ii. TIME MISSIO~ 

CP-65-] 0845 1045 1315 EA6A MAJ DINNAGE/FLEMING ~ ~ M-1205-65 
CP-65-2 " " II EFlOB F ARRELL/BURKE.ART 1 1.3 " 
CP-b5-3 It " II II BOLSENGA/HUEBNER 5 2.1 " 
CP-b6-1 II " II EA6A SCHWENKLER/cHARBONEAU CNX NAVY M-1205-b6 
CP-66-2 " " II EFIOB NIUR PRY/OFFUTT II " II 

MJ 1000 1200 1400 RF8A DEFRIES 48 .6 CUBI PT 
IVIJ II II II II WATSON 46 .6 II 

CP-5° 1130 1330 1530 RF4B MAJ DONOVANhOFFUTT CNX WX M-1205-5° 
CP-51 1200 1400 1600 II MAJ PIERCE STEWART 28 1·5 M-1205-51 
CP-b9-1 1325 1525 1725 EFI0B SPERRY /MILLS CNX NAVY M-1205-b9 
CP-69-2 II " II II HOLMAN/MAJ PERRON II II II 

CP-20 1605 1805 2215 EA6A JOHNSON ILACROVl' 20 3·7 M-1205-70 

CP-21 1900 2100 2400 EF10B ADAMS/GILL 4 2.4 M-1205-71 

CP-22 2Q40 2240 0130 II MAJ STANDLEY/OFFUTT 6 3.0 IVI-1205-72 

CP-23-1 2205 00u5 0415 EA6A MAJ DIN NAG E/MAYER 19 3·u M-1205-73 

SORTIES SCHEDULED 15 
SORTIES FLOWN 10 

M. W. DINNAGE 
By diBection 

RF4B CAROLAN IG I 1L 29 1.0 
II IVlAJ HEJDE/LACHOW 33 1.0 

Enclosure (2') 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDlJLE FOR TU.l!SDAY 6 DECEMBER 1966 

HALtINE COMPOSIT3 :a.":'C(mNAIS:3Ai~OE SQUADJON 1 
Marine Aircraft Grouplll-~l!.t,\;MaI!rn.e ;Aitc:c~rt't-I!liilg 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

OIXl Lt ALBRIGHT 
SDQ L t :.!AP"8l...Ui: 

BaIEFING 0 'lIC~.1S 
0700-1200 l1aj PER.,.:WN 
1200-1700 Ca~Jt HlLlPHY 

CALL alGN ffIT ~F Tlo L.A.1'ffi Al.e OR !:IN 

OF.65 0)./.05 0605 1000 EA-6A 3CH\LNKL'i1/FLZtlING 
SP..65-1" II 0830 8F-101 GUir::/CHAfi.KNEAU 
CP..65-2 It 0730 1000 W-10B ~ISENGA/HI1lS 

OP·50 
OF-51 
CF-52 
HJ 
IiJ 

cP..66 
cp-66-1 

CP-67 
CP-67-1 
CP-67-2 

OP.68 
CP-6B-1 

CP-53 
cp-5h 
CP-55 

CP-69 
CP-69-1 

0630 
ry)30 
0700 
0700 
11 

0830 1030 RF ... 43 r'TI11PHY)3T r'iA "T 
0830 1030 RF-4B f1,J.J DONOVAN/3TJRlmA[/.T 
0900 llOO 3.7 -4B Lr1'COL F'LEHING /LACHOlrT 
0830 1030 1F-8A irlATSON 
11 " ' RF -8A lJE:i\1Im 

0705 0905 1130 EF-10B lVL-\J PI~.1CE/OFFUTT 
11 " il U-10B i&1.LC!l,L/HUElltJ.8"' 

0830 1030 1330 ~A-6A JuHNSON/CHA~EONZAU 
11 11 II EF-IOB iYIrlJ H';;JD.i!.;jGILL 
11 " II " lVir.J LJ:!;"IS/t'la[~1 

lllO 1310 1540 EF-10B l'.L<.J KIJSfTLBS/r·.tILIS 
1/ " II " HOLM.hlVF~~NG 

J oJ ~ • ~ 

1130 1330 1530 :~F-L}B 1lD:)NHARDT/MAJ ~)&:MJN 
" II 11 II lA£mELL/HUE3NKl 
1200 1400 1600 ~-)~B M. ... J PIERCE/GILL 

11.J.l.0 1610 1840 EF-IOB }LJjlNNAG~/Buillm~:iT 
11 II II " CAR01.uJ/ST.L;;vlA. .. ~T 

CP-20 1745 1940 2230 T!lF-IOB LiDN:ERDT/HAJ PE:'I.l1.0N 

fi&)"''''''I.r CP-21 2230 0025 0325 EF-10B l'1:.J HEJD~1: 
• IS"o • • ~ 1(", e J. e..s 

:30lt.TliB FLOHN 9 .,.. ~~~7 '30:lTIES SCHEDUL.I:D 22 

ALe ~ MISSION 

a2Q.. ~i:1-12a6-65 
() 0 J. ;t.1!I-1206-65 
r "'I!111 

30 I,' H-1206-50 
t70[ w" lVI-1206-51 

" • I lVl-1206-52 
"16 T.T CU"3I PT :tt:. I,i' II 

CJII)I ~ M-1205-66 
,. . , " 

~. ., 11-1206-67 
,. ....!.l.. 11 
, • , , II 

t r ., M-1206-68 
-:-;- ---;; II 

CAlf #cLoJ)f H-1206-69 Y, I. II 

CAlX ~ M-1206-71 

~ 3~~M_1206-72 
J-~ 

·,'iF-GiI. HOURS liUl 4 D CEM3Efl. 0 RF-8A dOWS THROUGH 4 DECEl'-1BE'tl 1.2 
rtF-hB l-fOU1S FOil. 4 DECEl1BEli. 3.2 llF -hB HOUl(:; TH::lOUGH 4 ":J. ,C~13.Eci, 15.0 
E8'-lOB HOUrs lOR 4 DECEMBEll. 10.!;::;::F -lOB HOUlS TIUOUGH b. DiCm'IBE11 40.b 
~;A-6A HOURS FOR 4 DEC:~IBEa ~ :8:',-6A HOU"i1S TH;WUGH 4 DEC 311]311;3. )1,6 . 

T#bT //'0;;' r·~' JJ/O IlfJ() /(f-/ft5 ~f,~~ceJ., 1/ JS- J:1 M-/.J()6~S-' 
e F.-~. "c~wtJU~"" 

By direction 

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

e, 

... 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE COMFOSITE REq'oNNAISWlCE SQUADRON 1 
Mar1ne Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, PacHic, FPO San Franc isco 96602 
" 

VMCJ -1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE Fffi WEDNESDAY 7 DECEMBER 19b6 
" 

ODO LT ALBRIGHT BURN OFFICERS LT SPRINGER BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-120U CAPT 11'.1LLS 
SDO lJl' FUGUERA CAPT BOLSENGA 1200-1700 LT LEONHARDT 

,:.:CA:.:,:L:;.=L:...;S:;;;:I:..::;;GN::.:.....;;;B;;;.;.R:.;IEF;:;:;.' .-=T l...,;;o:....-...;;LAI'=m=-=Arfc;.;C::--=:C.;.::.R.;;:.:.0N~ A/Gi TIME MISS! (]Ii 

CP-65-1 0510 0710 0910 EFlOB Gm~N/sTEWART 00 2.1 M-1207-b5 
CP-b5 -2 " " " "LEONHARDT/:rIDEBNER 6 2 • 2 " 

CP-5° 
CP-5 1 

0630 0830 1030 RF4B ADM~S/OFFUTT CNX WX M-1207-50 
CAROLAN/GILL " " M-1207-51 " " " " 

CP-b6-1 0640 0840 1040 EFI0B HO~urn/MllffiS 
CP-66-2 " " " " JOHNSON/SHl.INGER 

CP-b7-1 
CP-b7-2 
CP-67 -3 
CP-68Q.i 

CP-69-1 
CP-69-2 

CP-54 
CP-55 
CP-56 
CP-5? 

0810 1010 1320 EAbA SCHWENKLER/CHARBONEAU 
" " 1~00 EFlOB MURPHY/MAYER 
" ",:' " SCIEPKO/MAJ PERRON 

0945 1140 1540 EA6A 

1145 1345 1530 EF10~ 
" " " " 

1130 1330 1530 RF4B 

" " " " 
1200 140U 1600" 

" " " " 

MAJ DINJ':AGE!FIEMING 

FARRELL/OFFUTT 
ADAMS,/MILLS 

LTCOL FLEMTIifG/LA.CHOW 
MAJ DONOVANjJroRKHART 
MAJ HEJDE/GILl 
filM PIERCE/HUEBNER 

SORTtES SCHEDULED 1~ 
" F1O~'N 13 

CP-~O 

cp-a 
0045 0245 Ob,~ EA6A 
0245 0445 0745 " 

M. W. DINllAGE 
Byddil!getion 

SCH,VEriKLER/F LEMING 
JOHNSQ'l" /CHARBCNEAU 

DECLASSIFIED 

8 

5 
20 

1 
7 

2.1 M-1207-b6 
2.1 " 

1.1 M-1207 -b'( 

1.0 " 
1.0 " 

CNX l"AVY M-1207-68 

CNX NAVY M-120'( -69 

" " " 
29 1.9 M-1207-54 
33 l.b 11-1207-55 
25 1.8 M-1207-5b 
28 1.6 r..l-1207 -57 

19 
20 

3.4 IvI-1207 -310 
2.6 M-1207-311 

Encl0Sln'9 (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 

. , 

MARINI COMl'OSITE R.Pn)NNAISSANCE SQJADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, ls t Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Paoif'ic, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 8 DECDlBER 1966 

000 LT GILL 
SOO LT SPRINGER 

BRIEFING OFF! oEm 
0700-1100 CAPT MILLS 
1100-1400 CAPT MURPHY 

&DO 0700-1100 LT GUNN 
1100-1500 LT FRAZIER 
1500-1900 CAPT FARRELL 

1400-1,00 LT LEDNHARDT 

CALL SIGN ~ TIO ~ M.Q CREW 

Of-50 0415 0615 0815 RF4B SCIEPKOjSTEWART 
CP.51 0630 0830 1030" MURPHYjBURKH1JtT 

Of-65-1 0635 0835 1115 EFlOB LEONHARDT/MAYER 
CP-65-2 " " H II IJ)OOjHUEBN1lR 

OP-52 07(1() 0900 1100 RF4B CAROLAU/GILL 

CP-66-1 
CP-66-2 
CP-66-3 

CP-67-1 
CP-67-2 

&-53 
CP-54 
CP-55 
CP-56 

CP-68-1 
CP-68-2 

CP-69-1 
CP-69-:? 

OP-20 
CF-2l 

0805 lOIS 1400 E1;.6A 
n 1005 1230 EFlOB 
" 1100 1400 " 

1110 1310 1600 EFlOB 
" " " n 

1130 1330 1530 RF4B 
" " " " 1200 1400 1600 " 
II " " II 

1300 1500 1700 EA6,A. 
» " " " 

1635 185' 2100 mOB 
I~ II II If 

1605 1805 2O~ EFlOB 
1805 2005 2255 If 

JOHNSON/CHARBONEAU 
J.vU~J DONOVAN/OFFUTT 
Mt;'J HEJDE,lSTEW'ART 

MAJ PIEltCE/MAJ PERRON 
HOLMl>N/MILIS 

LTCOL F.Ll!mNG/LACHOW 
MAJ LEWIS/BURKHART 
SCIEPKOj 
ADOO/GILL 

MAJ DINNAGE/MAYER 
SCHWENKLERjn.EMING 

M.A.J KNETTLES /PERRON" 
cmHITfDllS 
SPERRY/MUEBNER 
MJ.J OONOV,AN 

SORTIES SCHEDULE 20 SORTOS ~OW ____ 2~ __ 

!:LE!!.. ~ MISSION 

~ I, ~ M-1208-50 
~ r;:::t M.-1208-~ 

dO },J- M .. 1208-65 
-2..- I, s- M-1208-65 

..l..l /, S- M-1208-~2 

4v)f /14..y M-1208-66 
--r;- 0 , M-1208~66 

., --;;- M-1208-66 

,« " --, ~ " --
M.-1208-67 
11-1208-67 

~ --)f l'1-1208-~3 
~.-:.!.- M-1208-~ 

, • • t 11-1208-5.5 
-;:- ---;; M-1208-56 

~ 4""., M-1208-68 
,0 to M-1208-68 

...!L .2.,-/ M~1208~69 
-L.Lfi. M-1208-69 

S- :1. 7 M~1208-70 
J::. ,J. l M-1208-71 

NOTE: CAPT MCINTYRE, CAPT MURPHY TURN IN YOUR Or.IDEN Ml..sK TO PARhLOJn. 
1800 ALL OFFICERS AND MEN; MUSTER AT FLIGHT LINE 
1900 JJ.J. OFFICERS MEETINGj 8 ... 3 BaIEFING lumA 

RF-8A HOllilS FOR 6 DECEMBER 0 RF-8!~ HOURS THROUGH 6 DECEMBER 2.4 
RF",4B HOUFS FOIl. 6 DECEMBER 5'.6 RF-4B HOURS THROUGIl 6 DECEMBER27:2-

• 
E:V10B HOTJI/S FOR 6 DECEMBEll. 4.4 EFlOB HOURS THRoUGH 6 DECEMBER ~.~ 

. Ei-6A. HOURS FOrt 6 DECE}IBER $.4 EA-6,A HOUtS THROUGH 6 DECEMBER. 

/'1' _J . 
"~"'" "-,~"" ,c,'" - '--~.' 'M:~:\iif~~----- "--.~~-~. 

By direction 

--~-~~------I-----------------~ --~ Enclosure (?) 

DECLASSIFIED 



e. 

DECLASSIFIED 

•• 
MARINE COMPOOlTE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

Ma:rlne Aircralft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft lfing 
Fleet Marine Force, ~acific, FPO San Francisco 9660~ 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR FRIDAY 9 DECN'1BER 1966 

000 CAPT IDISENG.A 
SOO 2NDLT OFFUTT 

BRIEFING OFFICER'S 0700-1200 CAPT SCHWENKLER 
1200-1700 CAPT MUl{PHY 

,CJlJJt SIGN BRIEF ti0 

CPm65-1 0520 0720 
CP-65-2 " It 

CP...66-1 
CI'...6&.2 

CP-67-1 
CP-f17 .. 2 
(;P~,67··3 

CP..,68-1 
CP-68-2 
CP-68-3 

OP-50 
CP-51 
C?~j2 

CP-53 
cp-.2-' 
CP...69-1 
CP-69-2 

0650 0850 
" 11 

0820 10;::0 
II " 

11 1120 

1000 1200 
II Ii 

II 1300 

1030 1230 
II " 

1200 luOO 
II 11 

I~ 
16I.J0 18ho 

II II 

LAND ALO CREW 

1000 EFlOB MAJ PIERCE/LACHOW 
" " HOLHAlIJ/BURKHART 

1130 EFlOB MAJ LEWIS,/MILLS 
II ,: CAROLJJ~/MAJ PEIlRON 

1350 EA6A JOIll'lSON/FLEMING 
1320 I:F10B jJ)[.lJV1S/HUEBNEtl. 
1420" S CIEPKO /iYI13E.R 

1:530 EA6A 
1u30 
1:;30 II 

MAJ DINNAGE/OHARro~.'I.U 
MAJ STJ\.NDLEYjSTEWlu1T 
CHRIS TI Am EN/ ~ '~lIdl1 

lu30 RF4B LTOOL FLEMING/LACHOW 
II tI IDISENGAlBURKHART 

1600 " Iv1AJ OONOVAN/OILL 
II " F ARRELL/ 

/GIS Ef"I«J~, Ptuee./.sTelAA't' 
2115 EFlOB MA';1 KNETTrES /MAJ PERRON 

" " SPERRYjHUEBNER 

CP·70-1 1800 20~0 2230 EFlOB MAJ HEJDEjMILLS 
CP-70-2 'f " I' 11 GUNN/CHAB,BONEAU 

1no 1910 2130' EA6A SCHWENKLER/MAYER 

19'J,) ')100 2300 EFlOB MURPHY/STEWiillT 

A/C# TIME MISSION 

C~X ~VY M;1209-6$ 

I ( I I M..1209-66 
-;:- ::!! M-1209-66 

I I I' M-1209-67 
--;-;- --;-;- " --
-!.L...!.!.- " 

, I I 1 M-1209 .. 68 
-;;-- - " 
-- --!...!.. 
" " " --

.J.(!) ~ M-1209 .. n 

.$"' ~1209·72 

RF.8A HOURS FOR 7 DECEMBER 0 RF.8A HOURS THROUGH 7 DECEMBER 2.4 
RF-4B HOURS FuR 7 DECEMBER 7.0 RF_4B HOURS Tfu10UGH 7 DECEMBBR--3';;:h-.2-
w.'lOB HOURS FOR 7 DECEMBER 14.0 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 7 DECEMEBR 67.8 
EA.6A HOURS FOR 7 DECEMBER 1.1 E~6A HOURS THROUGH 7 DECEMBER 46.8 

SORTIES FLOWNf~~'iM-<~V 
M. W. D AGE d' -
BtJ diro ion 

SORTIES SCHEDULE 20 

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



e, 

DECLASSIFIED 

W",l,En G0jV~r(,';::1,'J'B R"'i!(1~Nl\TllJ)JPJ~~JF. S~:JADi'.c:·N J. 
:r.~:=xrin(~ !~~~ rC7~c-'rfi, (';'::''''(.,\.1,:) .1. j.~ ls~ :·~h;'; nA Jl.' ;~1~:r3 ~ ti IrJing 

Flost r!:3-:::j~a:~ F~,t-~,:,.. ..... ~ ;:8.0~i f:: .. ~=- }(~..'~j '-,;:, .. ' ~··:,,~~"I ~:i,.I·,·CD ~~~'~1(,02 

ODO LT STIDvART 
SDO WO supp 

E~IBFIi'JG OFF:::G&/3 07CO- L:::'OO 
1 ::.00· 1.700 

MIP HF.JDE 
11 ADAMS 

CP,-50 
CF~5:E 

C:'·.c5-J. 
c:? ... 5S·-~ 
C"2·,65- ~ 

fJf-6S~,..1 

c,? .... stS.-c 
G.F'c •. 6.:) ..... .;: 

CP-67~·1 
C?,67·-2 

0'2-53 
CJ?-- 5,~l 

01'-68-1 
C::> •. 68-2 
'J!.)-68".~ 

CP··5!) 
cp ()7~ 

OP-20 
ep"77 
CP-7J-l 
CP,-70-·2 

G?·-2i 

.. r·,r:;7 

C:!~.~.~ 
" 

Or;",;.J 
l' 

" 

1]:10 
II 

n~o 
tt 

n 

:,::';)n 

J.'/CJ.r 

J?0,) 
:, 

r.mn Ai::' ernr .. _- -~-." 

fYl5 r.~',:::; EF'!~:2 j,'J,?;;E-U'/HUCFlIJ:R 
l' .: :!J.r.-.~·I pt }'!i(:~~~/J.'~~ .. J:., 

'J~ to J L',O '::,,,:- .. \ 1';1.'; F:.EJ\ACi~ li,ViGR 
~, :: 000 j~j?~ OB· li~J IT.£:.r~,/~ -r~'I(Il~FT= R 

O),OC ::J.Jj.) i1 f\:!"iJV:::':/CHt,r'}J'E;,U 

" 

.... 0~-;~) 
'j 

]. ~:;,J 
ri 

1350 
'i 

'f. S"! . .:; 

7i~g 
'] 9 Ji) 
I(,UO 
?lJ)J 

" 

~_ ~15 =~;-f~~':;j'~ ~ "~-:"P;,'.'l-'~'~~~~2~ /l:'T_-~·~TI\( 
J...'-. \ '., :~,.r~·' i.uL [,'i'(/'I:J }:t'I.2)/~I~ }/·L~.c pr}ltk' 
J j.L~ I, :"[. ... .:~ZlCI-1.,/:1tJRT{~~l'..,.-,~r 

).::<):) ;~::.'lOB GAf;['..u0.'r/~41!Nr 
II " lY?lS':L':;::hlSZN/HU,::'S 

J t)JO 'ft?L;.B }0JR PliY /1{t]l'; eJ'JFJ1 
,. :1 ~U! c' IJONOV,l!2I),Ii'1AJ PR'1RON 

J. 7:,>0 :SAC<,r~ .TC'HN30N / AL l1'i/GHT 
J (-·00 !;;!-'J.013 SP?':72I/SPIl.:UJG::!:R 
j 7~~L" ~7.~t)P GL.:r~T/"b~.AYF'7t. 

J (.0.) pr:./.H fa'fq!rflf~ /GII.r. 
/100 I'lPgA- P'fe!-~/Q."l 

~~~~ T4~r;:~;;'!J/~}t;~~:NEJ.U 
~Y::' :::TJ.OB rr,}.J PIEF~/~:rrLTS 

r " LE:ONHllP..DT/F:U~!ITNG 

J90:) 2' 0:-' 23JO Erl0B r-rAJ DINNAGr./ALBRIGHT 
Q.OOK 

2;l(~G ?~ JJ ?h;«) R?h3 B'J;BENGA/B@Jt<]ol;J'AT 
..;eJo ()OJ/> oa.:so ,: MAJ EEJDE/)A~:fh~r 

Alr::1i. JJNE l'bfSSIONS. 

eN!' ~~ 11--1210-50 
..l..~ 1,8' :r-r .... 1210-5Jl 

CIVY /147 H-1210-65 
, • r , rI .. " 

..2{"_!.:.y M-12l0-52 

Clki M,.vy Mr:t.210-66 
'f • , Ii _ .. _ ... -,-.-

~~rl!.-1210-67 
.:...~_t ~~ M.~ 1210-67 

~3 I. CJ 11.-1210-.53 
~ £. -, '_!. 11-1210-.54 

.J.C ~ M.-12JD-68 
1L-'~" 
1-- I.J " 

.;It' J.&:.. 11-1210-.55 
--;-;s: 1.0 rils.r /iVD ·In: 
-;- .;J.Wl. 11-1210-69 .at: .!..:.e n~sr ~~<) ~3~? 
.:L- ~. ¥ M-1210-70 
S- ~M-1210-70 

.!.:L CJ • ..ni-l2J.O-71 

~ ~.s- OJ· & H-1210-56 
~ ~~ M-1210-57 

2nO 2330 OJ 0(1 RF4B LT001 FJ",ErlING/GILL S~q:~,Jd!!rN<lf:B~~~r 
2230 0"330 0500 EA6A MAJ REICHERT/LACf1(l11 n 

ilL 1.9' M-1210-58 
~ ~ H-1210-$f d '"7 'I 

DEFRIES, RIDIL1, vlil,TSOH - TUI/N IN OXYGEN MJiSKS TO £>ARA LOFT. 

SORTIES SCHEDULED_.:;.2'?.:.-__ ...;SORTIES FLOVm, ____ _ 

R't'~8A HOURS FOR 8 DBcmBEi1 0 RF-8A HOURS FOR DECEMBER. 2. 4 
H..:i',:4B H0URS FOR 8 DECEl'1BER h.S RF-4B HOURS FOR DEGEMBER~3":;8;:.!. • .::t7-
:2::"1013 HGU!iS FOR 8 D;;;CK'1Ef,Rl·:::·~0-E;FlOB HOURS FOR DECEMBER 81.4 
I~A-6A HOURS FOH 8 DEC~BEti.-6~7}-EA-6A HOUre FOR DECEl1BER'-_;:;;S2:::.l.:':;8~, -~, _-., __ ~~_ 

-:-:-,-- -_. ""-::..- ----.--- -----------'-- ------_. -- ----

By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

-
/ 

MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marlne Aircraft Wing 

Fleet ~$r1ne Force, Paciflc, FPO San Franclsco 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 11 DECEMBER 196b 

aDO CAPT MCINTYRE BRIEFING OOFICERS 0700-1200 CAPT l11CINTYRE 
SDO LT HOLMAN 120u-1700 LT JOHNSON 

CALL SIGNI)~ Tlo LAND Ale CREW Y.s£ ~ MISSION 

CP-50 0415 061~ B83,D RF4B SCIEPKO/MILLS ~ ~M-1211-~0 
CP-5 1 0415 0615 OP15 RF4B . RARRELL/SPRINGER 33 1.4 M-1211-51 

cp-61-1 0845 1045 l~OOOEFIOJ3 SPERR%MINER CNX NAVY M-1211-67 

~ 
CP-67 -2 " " " " ADAMS CHARBONEAU " " " 
CP-b8-1 0850 1050 1)3~ EFIOB GUNN/MAYER " " Mi'l211-b8 -- CP-68-2 " " " " LEONHARJJr /COOK " " " 
CP-52 1130 1330 1530 RF4B MAJ DONOV AN ~J PEREION 28 1·5 M-1211-5 2 
CP-53 " " " " MAJ PIERCE HUEBNER. 31 1.6 M-121l-53 
CP-54 1200 1400 160U " ANDERSON /HflRRIS 30 1·5 M-1211-54 
CP-55 " " " " 1IDRPHY 10FFUTT 33 l.b M-1211-55 
MJ 1100 1200 1345 RFiJB SCIfHENKLER 15 1.8 CUBI PT 
MJ " " " " FRAZIER 12 1.8 " 
CP-b9-1 1200 1355 1540 EFlOB COL GUSS/SPRIlWER 6 1·9 Ni-12 11-69 
cP-69-2 " " " " CHRISTIANSEN/LENTZ 4 2·3 " 
CP-20 1725 1925 2140 " RIDILLjHuEBNER 5 2., M-1211-72 

CF-70-1 1740 1940 2300 EA6A GOODMAN ffLEMWG 20 3·5 M-1211-70 
CP-70-2 " " " " J O1-INS ON /MIN E:R 19 3·6 " 
CF-5 6 1800 2000 2200 RF4B BOLSENGA/OFFUTT 28 ]·9 M-l211-5 6 

CP-21 193U 2135 0020 EF10B SCIEPKO/HAillUS 6 3.1 M-l211-7~ 

CP-74·h 213u 2))~O OlOU RF4B LTeOL FLEMING/GIL'1'l'i 33 2.0 M-l::! ll-'{ 4 
CP-57 2300 003U 0230 " N"LAJ HEJDE/BURKHART 25 2.0 M-1211-57 

CP-75-2 0130 0;30 0500 EAM WA'rSON /LACHOW 20 1.1 M-1211-75 

SORTIES SCHEDULED 2L 

" FLOWN Itl 

M. W. DIJlJlfAGE 
By direction 

• II Enclosure (2) 

- --- -- 7.- - -,---- -~~ -- -~- ------- ----., 

DECLASSIFIED 



.;"'to.'-' 

DECLASSIFIED 

, 
MARmE COMroSl'l!E RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 
Fleet Marine Foree, Pacif'ic, FPO San Francisco 96602 

(';; .. ( 

vMG;!~l FLIGHT SCHEDUlE FOR SUNDAY 18 DECEMBER 1966 
'-.:1):. 

ODO IJr JOHNSON 
,SOO LT CAPELLE 

- BRIEFnIG OFFICERS 0700-1"'\0 CAPT SCHWENKIm 
12("[' ·r:CQ CAI"r MILLS 

CALL SIGN B"RIEF tio ~]ID ALc ~ L/.r;:fl ~lME MISSION 

CP-65-1 0415 0614 0850 EFlOB GUNW~ _ 
FARRELL/SffiINGER 

'1 ;:; . 3 M-J2l8-6~ 
~""02 ,,3 " CP-65-2 \ 11 11 " " \ 

CP-73 \ 0500 0700 0330 EFI0B MAJ HEJDE/BURKHART L-~ M-1218-73 

.J.O ddJ. M-1218-66 cp-66-1 
CP-66-2 
CP-66-, 

CF-5° 
CP-51 

.:t::<--

CP-52 
OP-53 

CP-6B-1 
CP-6~-2 

CP-54 
CP-55 

cP-69-1 
CP-69-2' 

CP-56 
CP-57 

C $>-2 0 
OF-58 

CP-59 

OP-21 

CP-7o-1 
CP-70-2 

CP-35 0 

NOTES: 

\ 
'0540 0740 
\" 

'II 

II 

Q-lIJO 
.: 

0840 
II 

1130 
It 

1140 

" 
1200 

It 

1700 
1730 

OS /)~) 
1\ 

0900 
I' 

J04° 
11 

1330 

" 
1340 

" 
J{OO 

II 

1900 
1930 

!.020 EA.6~ ., E'fl0B 
II II 

':'O)C Rlil;B 
II .\ 

MA.J DINNAGE/MAYER 
'MAJ LEWIS/MILLS 
SPERRY /HUEBNER 

MAJ DONOVAN/PERRON 
ADAMS/GILL 

~ 

C/'IJ( ~_ M-1218-66 
_ ~ ~ M~1218-66 
C/IlX Ale M ... 1218:5Q­
Jl~ ~ M-1218-51 

1030 BF43 LEONHARDT/LACHOW r528 I.S- M-12iS-52 
I' II SCIEPKO/~ 11~ Pen~()n J 0 J I I M-1218-53 

-1320 EF10B"· 'MAiKNETTLES/FLEMJNG ""- ~ M-1218-68 
II "ANDERSON/STEWART &" _ ~ M-1218-68 

1500 RF4B MAJ PIERCE/PERRON .2..6 ~ M-1218-54 
" "MURPHY/BURKHART .33 I (J M-1218-22 

16~O EFIOB GOODMAN/MINER --~ ~ M-1218-69 
II·" GUUNjCHARBONEAU ~ _~_'_ M-1218-69~ 

1530 RF413 lll'COL FLEMnm/LACHOW ~11amT M-1218-56( 
'II " BOLSEflTGA~ .LenTz. c.,vx~ ~ 14-1218-51' 

2130 EA,6A WATSOn/CHARBONEAU 6' ,;J.C> 14-1218-11. 
~G00 TIF4B CAROLAN/GILL ~ 14-1218-58 

1800 2000 213C RF4B FA.lffiELL/SPRINGER ---~- ;j M-1218-59-

.- "1830 2030 2300 EF10~'1L~~~ -L. Lt...l M-1218-12 
2000 2200 0025 EFiOB !STEWART 6 :;J, 7 14-1218-70 

" " " 11 BOLSENGA/HUEBtrER CAJ,t lfll::. 14-1218-10 

TEA TEA TBA RF4B / _ _ 14-1218-35° 

:ur IV'LAYER, I1I' ALBRIGHT TURN IN OXYGEN MASKS TO PARA~FT. So,'l!~ f'et! .i!:£ ' 
/-Lor".~ ./ 7 

AOM 0800 18 DEC 1966 ~ 

ao MEETING-TIME TO BE ANNOUNCED CHECK OPERATIONS BULLETIN BOARD. 

RF-8A hours for 16 December 0 RF-8A hours 'through 16 Deoember 7.2 
RF-4B hours for 16 Decemb-er---l-=-.5---....;RF-4B hours through 16 December---,1,..".l..l..3;.:.3~-
EF10n hours for 16 Dec8mber 10.1 EFI0B hours through 16 December 187 .. 1 
EA-6A hOllrs for 16 DGcG;c;ber 3.8 EA-6A hours through 16 December--::1::..::::07.L..:.::.8:.....-_ 

/ "'- 'r4 '- -':~' " 
, ,.' I 

• .(..... 'f • or 

I ": ',--' "-- ,',<-, '. '. . ;'. 
M. W. DINNAGE 

" 

By direction ' . 

.', 

, 5? 
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

.~E COMPOSITS ~ECO~Hr(SS1lNCE SQ&ON 1 
Marine A:trc:r.af~j Group 11, L[o"b M3.."'t:'iiie Aircraft Wing 

Fleet l'-e.r~.ne Force~ ?2c~:~'i~, )'PI'J 8b n. Freno5.sco 96602 

VMCJ-l F~:r'lIIT SCTIDDD::.E rc'l tiJ:'J:DAY 19, DECEMBER 1966 

000 CAP!' SCnwBNKIiER 
SDO WO-l CHtu1U3O!TEAU 

.9A~~_SJ.ill! Bl1IEF 1& 
CP,,"r)5-J. (16;'~ 0825 
CP,-h~~:~ ., ,. 
CP ... ,::,.-<.; !t 0910 

CP"3? 
CP"5::, 

" 
0700 

" 

C:83r"J 

09')0 
11 

1100 K~6A ~AAJ DINNAGE/MAYER 
10'1.;' E DB SCIEPKO!RillRIS 
UOv I! FRAZIEn/TrJ'TTZ 

l030 r! 

I: " 

lTCOL FI;~::"m~G ILACROW 
l\1AJ nO:JI. -v ~u,r /;,{AJ ?ERRON 
llJ1MIS/GII:1 
BOLSEtU; .~./'3~H.:1.{T r~ 

0840 1040 13~5 EA6! WATS01/FIEIC~1l"G 

DEiJitI;,,j ,{h:L3NER 

CP· yJ. 
cP··':;;;: 
Cp-;r:; 
CP"57 
CP-60-1 .. 
CP-69-2 

CP-58 

CF-59 

CP-20 

01'-60 

CP-2lJ 

l' I' "];B1:' OB 

;, II " 
J.200 J400 15;0 " 

'" " 
II 1/ 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 

t. 
~ \ 

\ ' 



DECLASSIFIED 

, • MARmE COMPOSITE REceNN.AlSSANCE SQ.UADROtT ,. 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet M~ine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ -1 FLIGHT SCHEDUIE FOR TUESDAY 20 DECEMBER' 1966 

ODO: 2NDLT GILL BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 lS'rLT LEONRARDT 
SDO; 2NDLT FUGElUl.. - 1200-1700 CAPT MC INTYRE 

BURN OFFICERS 1STLT ADAMS 2NDLT FUGERA 

RDO: 0700-1100 LT GUNN, CAPT SPERRY 1100N1500, 1500-1900 CAPT BOLSENGA 

£llJJL SIGN ~ Tlo LAND A/C CREW !::l.s;i TIME MTSSION 

CP-65-1 0425 0625 0850 EF10B FARRELLfly1A3 PER...11.0N 1 01 ,a M-·!220-65 
CP .. 65-2 11 " 11 II FRAZIER/HUEBNER ""L. ;1. QI.. II 

CP-50 
CP"'51 

CF-52 
CP"53 

CP-66-1 
CP-G6-2 
CF-67 
cIJ-73 
Clj .. 5i3-J!. 
C1-'.-68-2 

Cr"54 
CP"55 

up·~69-1 
cP-69-2 

CP~'7 I]­

CP~2L,,) 

c:e-,?O·-l 
cP"qO-2 
CP-70-3 

CP-5 6 

C(Fi-~l 

0600 0800 0930 RF4B 

" II II 

II " " " 
0630 0830 1215 RA6A 

" II 1100 EPIOB 
II 0950 1215 II 

0745 0945 1215 " 

0855 1055 1320 EF]OTI 
" II "t=A"A 

1200 1400 1530 RF4B 
II II " " 

1155 1355 1620 EFI0B 
II II II II 

1~45 1545 1815 EF10B 

1645 1845 2130 " 

1730 1930 2330 EA6A 
II II 2~OO EFJJOB 
II 2100 2330 

]730 1930 Z100 n'4B 
1900 2100 2230 II 

]830 2030 2~30 'H.z4l3 
crlOfj 

ADAMS jJ3URKlIllRT 
BO LSEtWA/STEVY'ART 

mCOL FIElIJIJNG /LACHOW 
ClIROLAN/GILL 

MAJ DTIWAGE/LAKE 
SCIEPKO/SP.RINGER 
MAJ RNETTLES/LENTZ 
STONEj1WUUS 

WATSON /NJAYFJit 
JOHNSON /MILLS 

MAJ LEWIS/HUEBNER 
SCIEPKO /G!LL 
DEFRIES,fFIEMING 

ANDERSOlr/STEWART 

~/ I, 3 M.·1220.·~)0 
:3.3 I, a M-J220.,'~)1 

c:4,1/ ;l.t!J M-J220-)2 
~ C 7.S M-1220'-55 

.;;.0 I. 0 M-,~/'20·~66 
CNX M:tvy M-l?20·~66 

, t • I M-1220-67 
:j 9. ...s- M .. 122 O~ 73 

dlO 1.8' 1/I-1220··68 
2--;1. , I M-1220-68 

.2..(;.. .:2 ,() M-1220'-54 
dL t..:.L M-1220-55 

~ I.' M-1220",69 
~),6· M-1220-69 

MAJ KNETTLES,hvIAJ PERRON ~ ~ M-1220-74 

~ :3,0 M-1220-711 RIDILL/MAThR 

GOOD:M10:J /MmER 
IvTAJ HEJDE/EURKlIART 
GUNNjCHlIROBNEAU 

Me INTYPR?/ LENTZ 
LEONHlJdYI/1t\CHOW 
MAJ DON OV.AN /SPRmGER 

.;10 .3 0 M-1220-70 
C.AlK ~ M .. 1220-10 
2-.L:.Z M-1220-10 

029' ~. I M ... ;L220-5t: 
"3L.. J • 1. M-1220-57 

e./IIX Ale... MM-1220-72 

nOTES: 1800 21 DEC AOM HANGAR DECK. 
SoR r; e s &6~cf4 

, r ;t:kt.e.11 ~ 
RF-BA hours for 18 December 0 RF-l'A hol:x$ through 18 Deoeober_--L7..:; .. 2::;..-
RF-4B hours for 18 December 8.8 r~-~B hours through 18 December 135.6 
El<"lonjhours for 18 December~9_EFIOB/hours through 1& December 226~6 
K~6A hours for 18 December 2.0 EA-EA hours through 18 December 11588 

~2~~~ . ~ io[: DDmAGE 
Dy direction 

-z.-o Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

Il:II:E COIIPOsm BEC(J/IIAISSANCE JAJlkON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE- FOR WEDNESDAY 21 DECEMBER 1966 

000, 
SIlO 

cm FARRELL BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 MAJ PERRON 
CAPT SCIEPKO 1200-1700 ISTDr JOHNSON 

CALL SIGN ~ TLo ~ A/e ff:f:2 
CP-65 0300 0500 0740 EFIOB LEONHARDT/LACROW 

cP-66-1 0430 0625 0930 EFIOB W~TsON/FLEMING 
cF-66-2 tl II " " JOIlNSON ;MAYER 

CP-5° 

CP-51 

cP-67 
! CF-68-1 
~ CP-68-2 

,CP-68-3 
~i 

'cP-69 

c~-52 

CF-53 

CP-54 

CP-55 

CP-70-1 
CP-70-2 

CP-11-1 
CP-71-2 

CP-20 

CP-56 

CP-57 

CP-21 

0600 0800 0930 RF4B ANDERSON /STEWART 
.. .sPIt 117".ete 

0630 0830 1000 RF4B BOLSENGA/fifBB~H!lR 

0630 0830 113(" BFIOB DEFRIEs/BURKHART 

0800 1000 1330 EA6A MAJ DINNAGE/LAKE 
" " 1230 EFIOB CAROLANjGILL 
" 1100 1330" GUNNER/CHARBONEAU 

1030 1230 1530 EFI0B FRAZIERj:IDt!!f8ER 

1030 1230 1400 RF4B MAJ LEWIS/LENTZ 

1100 1300 1430 RF4B MAJ DONOVAN/HARRIS 

1130 1330 1500 RF4B ADAMS/MILLS 

1200 1400 1530 RF4B LTeOL FLEMING/COL auss 
1B30 1530 1800 EF10E MAJ KHETTLES/FLEMING 

" " II " MAJ STANDLEY lMAYFIl 

1600 1800 2030 EF10B RIDILL/MAJ PERRON 
It It II " ADAMS/MILLS 

1630 1815 2040 EA6A GOODMAN/CHARBONEAU 

1730 1930 2100 RF4B " MAJ HEJDEjsURIm.ART 
ne(J Lec.ulS 

1900 2100 2230 RF4B ~A!ft,!\,!1::i{HARRIS , 

1900 2100 2330 EF10B STONE/MINER -So,f'(llt...$ 

M2i ~ MISSION 

..:L i3.:.!:L M-1221-65 

CAlX' Ala vy M ... 1221-66 
" I. " --

:3 J ~ M-122ll-50 

.JI- /.,s- M-1221-S1 

L i:..:l M-1221-67 

QlO ;;l.g M-1221-6e 
~ ~ M-1221-68 
CArt N", vy M-1221-68 

-'--~ M-1221-69 

~ ~ M-122l-52 

a2K ~ M-1221-53 

J.3 1.:£ M-1221-S4 

Gtlx 1M.:. M-1221a..55 

QL .;1.,0 M-1221-70 
..2- ;2.Q " 

d 10 ~ M-1221-71 
~ --=-- II 

.,;J.() ~. " M-1221-72 

~V~ ~I'~ M-1221-56 

C/tIY' ~ M-1221-57 

, ~. ( M-122l!-73 

3/,(L'-~~ NOTES~ 1800 TODAY ADM - HANGm DECK 
08}0 SAR BREIFING 0830 "0" CLUB ,.., P/''''''"1 I s:W 

RF-SA HOURS FOR 19 DECEMBER._--.:O:.-.--.:RF-8A HOURS THROUGH 19 DECEMBER 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 19 DECEMBER 12 .. 8 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 19 DECEMBER 
EFI0B HOURS FOR 19 DECEMBER 13.9 EFI0B HOURS TBROUGH 19 DECEMIlER 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 19 DECEMBER 2.0 EA-6.A, HeURS THROUGH 19 DECEMBER 

7.2 
148.4 
240.5 
117.8 

"LI Enclosure t2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

, .m COMR>SITE RECONNAISSANCE .00 1 
Marine Aircra.ft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FFO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ .. 1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 22 DECEMBER 1.966 

ODO 2NDTIr GILL BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 MAJ BEJDE 
SDO 2NDLT ROSS 1200-1700 em smn7ENXLER 

CALL SIGN ]RYE. Tlo Mm! ALe ~ ;..&1. TJME MISSION 

cp-65-1 0215' 0415 0630 EF10B GUNNjMrLLs / /. K M-1222-65 
CP .. 65-2 " " " " CERISTIANSEN/SIRlNGER ~ ~ " 

CP .. 66-1 0345 0545 0800 EFIOB BOLSFlTGA/HARRIS .:t-. ,2,:J.. M-1222-66 
CP ... 66-2 0530 0730 0940 EF10B WiAJ DONovAN/FIEMING Qti. ~ M-1222-66 

CP"50 0600 0800 0930 RF4B CP~01AN/LACHOW ~ ~;( ~-1222-50 
CP"'51 0630 0830 1000 RF4B MC INTYRE/STEWART ,;u. 1L!/ M-1222-51 

cp .. 67-1 0645 0845 1110 EFIOB GOODMAN/BURKHART tJ,v' t l1 r M-1222-67 
CP-67 -2: " " " II DEFRIESjIDJEBNER .r ~ M-1222-61 

CP"'72 0930 1120 1430 EFIOB FRAIZERft,lAYER 2- ;l.S'M-1222-72 

CP-52 1030 1230 1400 RF4B LEONHARDT/IIARRIS f:$ ~W'l M-1222-52 

CF-53 1100 1300 1430 RF4B MAJ LEWIs/MILLS ~...!:.... M-1222-53 

CP-68-1 n15 1315 1530 EA6A WATSON/LAKE "~ ~41v>, M-1222-68 
cp..-60-2 11 II "mOB, ADAMS/CHARBONEAU ..::.-~ M-1222-68 

CP-54 1130 1330 1500 RF4B MAJ HEJDE/LACHOW -!!-~ M-1222-54· 

OP-55 1200 1400 1530 RF4B :urCOL FWVIINGjCOL GUSS ~...:.:.. M-1222-55 

OP-20 1615 1815 2115 EA6A JOHN SON/F m:ING ~ l!:!.i. M-~222"'70 
OF-56 1730 1930 2100 RF4B FARRELL/SPRINGER .-:.:...!~. M-1222"56 

cp-69-1 1800 2010 2230 EFIOB MAJ KNETTLES,11MYER H' • M-1222~9 
CP ... 69-:r " " II "ANDERSON/STEWART -;;- --;-;- M-1222-69 --
CP-57 1900 2]00 2230 RF4B SCIEPKO/~~TZ ~ ~ M-1222-57 

CP-21 1900 2055 2400 EFlOB MAJ STANDLEY/BURKHART. 1 , "1 M-1222~71 ---
RF .. 8A HOURS FOR 2{) DECEMBER 0 RF8A HOURS TEROUGH 20 DECEMBER 7.2 
RF-4B Homs FOR 20 DECEMBER 14 .. 7 RF-4Il HOURS TBROUGH 20 DECEMBER l6~~, .:--1_ 
];FIOB iIOURS FOR 2D DECEMBER l8.!) EFIOn HO THROUGH 20 DECEMBER 759 .. 1 
EA6A HOURS ]'rR 20 DECMER 8.1 EA-6A. R T~OUGH 20 DECEMBER 125.9 

Soll7: e..s ,s,Aeel3i. " _ __~ .>7ft/ ~~:-I ( __ 
. I -I '7 ...-/-'D .... " ___ .-

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
.-... ~ 

MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Grollp l1, 1st Ma.rine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FEO San Fra.l1c:i.GCO 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR FRIDAY 2; DEC:m.mER. 1966 

OOOr CAP!' DErRIES BURN OFFICERS IJr GUNN BRIEFn~G OFFICmS 
SDO: CAPr CHRISTIANSEN LT STEWART 0700'"~2GO L'l' JOHNSON 

1200-1700 CAPT 110 INTYRE 

Q~tL SIGN ~ Tlo ~A/c CREW f:i@ii. ~ .MJ)3SION 

CP-65-1 0110 0;10 0540 EF10B ANDERso~r /LENTZ (i.f!;!,Y ..l:L.Y M -1223··65 
CP-65-2 " " " II MC INTYRE/CHARBONEAU .f I~ " --
CP-66-1 0240 0440 0710 EFIOB SPERRY fLAKE ~~ M-1223-·66 
cp-66-2 " " " II JOHNSON/MaYER "l I l- " --
cp-61-1 0540 0740 1025 EFIOB MAJ DONOVAN/MINER 

,. tt M-1223-67 --CP-G7-2 " " II " STONE/STEW.AR~l , . , . " --
cp·-~O 0600 0800 0930 RF4B BOLSENGA/HARRIS 

I I , . 
M-1223-50 --

OF-51 0630 0830 1'000 RF4B FARRELL/SffiINGER t· #" M-1223-51 --
CJ?·~68-1 0720 092'0 1310 EA6A DEFRIE!'-LA.CHOW p. s/,/t. r M-1223-68 
CP~,68 .. 2 " " " EF10B WATSON ~ fAp.yQ~ ..s1:!2... I·~ M-122l-68 
cp·C 8'-~ '0110 r ~I () ~ .speIl1t6j~/tol1 0, Vel(T l'1-r~ l:.t'¥ 
CP-52 1030 1230 1400 RF4B SCIEPKi IS i&i' -wY M-1223-52 

CP-72 1045 1245 1615 EA6A 
M~,.,~~k;~~ 

.:.:-~ M-1223-72 Sg~UiR, 

CP-53 1100 1;00 14;0 RF4B LEONHARDT /llDEI3NER ...t..:.... V K' M-122 3-53 

CF-54 1130 1330 1500 RF4B CAROLAN /G ILL .. , t M-1223-54 --
CF-55 1200 1400 1530 RF4B LTCOL FIEMnrG leoL GUSS 

. , '1 M-1223-55 --
CF-20 1620 1820 2120 EF10B MAJ STANDLEY/FLEMING 

t~ It M-1223-70 --
CF-S6 1730 1930 2100 RF4B MAJ BEJDE/lIfJ.AJ PERRON' I ( 

I' M-1223-56 --
CF-69-1 1830 2030 2255 EF10B MAJ KNETTLESjnURKHART If , . M-1223-69 --CP-69-2 " n \I " l::!Z~J;~NEAU ,I ., II --CP-21 1900 2100 2400 EA6A ~atl N:rSi:, av ~ , " I , M-1223-71 --
CP-57 1900 2100 2230 RF4B M.AJ LEVns /HUEBNER 10 , I M-1223-57 --
NOTE: THE FOLLOWING FILOTS WILL INSPECT THESE ASSIGNED Alc TODAY. SORTIES 

m~ RF4B EA6A SCHEDULE..1.L.FLOWN .-SL 
RM-l ill GUNN 
RM-3 ill FRAZIER 
RM-8 CAPT SPERRY 

RM-25 LT LEONHARDT 
RM-27 LT ADAMS 
RM-29 CAPT SCIEPKO 
RM-30 CAPT FARRELL 
RM-31 CAPT DOLSENGA 
RM-32 CAPT ANDERSON 

RM-16 LT JOHl'iSON 
RM-17 CAPT GOODN~ 
RM-18 CAPT WATSON 
RM-19 CAPT SCHWENKLER 

RF-8A IlOURS FOR 21 DECEMBER 0 RF-8A HOURS THROUGH 21 DECEMBER 7.2 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 21 DECElVIBER'--5"';'.~7-"":RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 21 DECErvmER·-"""':1~6~8""':.8::--
E8'lOB HOURS FOR 21 DECEMBER 21.3 EFIOB HODRS THROUGH 21 DECEMBER 280.4 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 21 DECEMBER 5.0 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 21 DECEMBER·-~1"'::.370"'"::.9~ 

j ,'~ jlJ) 
' .. l M. W. DINNAGE 

By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 
Enclosure (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 
------- ~--

cp· ~,,:? 
CJ:~)3 

C"?~~ 4 
Gf-55 
cl'~69 

CP-70 

CP~'<O 

CP'~56 

CP~2l 

0055 

1030 
1100 
1130 
1200 

1225 
1455 

1715 
1730 

]£'45 
CP~)7 1900 

CP-73 2155 2355 OU5 EFIOD liiC INTYR;;:/ .. J.JEl3NER 
cIJ-74 0025 o-'::l5 0'45" WATSON/SfHIYCER 

CP-48 0255 0455 0145 EA6A GOODi'.JA11/UKl!l 
C?-?2 0515 0715 0915 EF10B JO!INson/~ 
SOWHBS SC)OO)lTLE2i-SORTIES FLOWN_ :s.~r 

M-1224-68 

~" M-1224 -52 
M-1224"" 

_"'- };.-1224-54 
M-1224-55 

~ M-1224-69 

M-1224-70 

M-1224-71 
Ai-1224-56 

11.-1224-72 

M-1224-57 

M-1224-T' 
JI.)-1224-74 

-or .:2. ~ M-1224~48 

S~---:»-~~ 
I' f~ 

RF-8A :;IOunS FOR 22 DECE~13ER._~O::-..-..:RF-8A T!(I;·HS T1lROt-GIr 22 DECEf:"I3ER 1.2 
RF .. 411 HOURS FOR 22 DECEMBER 1.4 RF-4D IIO',::tS TIIROUGH 22 DBCEIvJBrn 170.2 
EFIOB HOUU.S Fan 22 DECEri.l1ER 11.1 EFIOD hG~"fS THROUGH 22 DECEMBER 291.5 
EA-6A Homo FOR 22 DEC~,:BER () EA-6A" :rc:1IIS THROFCII 22 DECEl~2ER 130.2 

z4 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

, .' 
1JLARJNE CO'MPO~rrrE ~?CO~TJ~A.T:':;::;4.~CE S~UA..mO'N 1 

Mar~.::"le }d.:"<"'.l'f'l,j \~·.~nl1 fj 'J., 181, l'r,~d,:e l~~:;::.raft Wing 
F""('e-;- 'Mr ..'!- .... 1-7 >' C\ !,l,V)),"",':', 'i:"'~J ...,.~ r: ('l Tj,-;C'I ~';.""j 'I:rO{"_ln"~"! L',"O 96602 

_ J 'I tI'!,J.'."'~; _ u~. '." '1 .'." .'_.oJ. , J J, .... '-...... _..... .11 J 

ODO: CAP1 SCPW:.:.'1'TKT1:R 
SB0. 2}~DI.[! Ml~y::n 

Lr;.::I'J)'J]~G OJ:":.: ~;;&i:S \)!(.~J,~12:!O 

1200~1'1vO 

.9F[~~_.~:G1'l ~;rx, J (0 
Cp-~)O 

C'r'-';Jl 
cr-'~Ii':. 

C1?'-:33 
c~, ';4 
(; 2 ""l) 
C:L,,':,5 

C.I.' ), 
CY:~,)9 

CF-68 

c::::~69 

CFM'S~U 
cp,,6'!. 
c:: .. ,63 

C? .. 21: 

CP·· '!2 

CP,,'!3 

2 (1.')G 
II 

II 

0700 
I' 

II 

" 
0715 

084~ 

1li5C) 
11 :;0 

" 
:' 

1420 

J.8115 

2?JO 

0.150 

R~-8A HCT:rR::: 'F':);t 
R,:'"11l EO:!f::J FJ8. 

(('00 
,I 

II 

0500 

" 
" 
" 

09". 

1 r 'I"' _.,1- ) 

1/:,::; 

l~~:,-; 
II 

" 

I' 

AIl1!12 !iQ 
040C F~14B 

\I " 

" II 

J.100 RF4B 
II 

r> " 

" " 

"'7f.l I ":I 
J~' ~ , IJ..., 

153':1 Rii'£l 
II :1 

II II 

1820 Ko'] C5 

::01') E.~ 6 ~1 

" " 

CR~ff 

CA~OLA1T/9-IL1 
f.A:;~{r"'l!Iljt',17RIS 
YO/.J ' <~"'N : S ?;ST.tEVl.ilJ1.T 

NP'; F6:~~:j3liR~;CjT 

It:vAJ r()\: .. I,I~,l!'iii.c~.J :C'~ON 
r;'l~""1.;·Ti'(· ~LIJ 

'P'." 'f. r .,.' i.:,:,. -~:('t'[':llj 
_.J ..... ~_I~l. - __ •• I..j\, ..... .J.r\. 

~\)~\J.l~~~~I:; j,:''';/ ~~-·:~ •• :.I,fCRR. 
MAJ' J.GJ,:· /':, ~ ,;r, iQi A!r.~ 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE .SITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUAIRON • 

• 
- , Marine Aircraft G:!'oup 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Ma=ine §oTc::e, Paoifio, FFO S-1.!l F'!-ano:'tsco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGH T SCBBDUIE Fon MONDlS 26 m:~~ffiER 1966 

ODO: CAP!' DEFRIES DURN OFFICERS LT BARTON DRlEiCING OFFICERS 0700-1200 :ur IEamuRDT 
SDO: 2NDl/l' HARRIS IiI' w,rn 1200-1700 IJr JOHNSON 

CALL SICill. BRIEF '1fQ 4:N-P- ~i.Q 
0400 RF4B 
0.:1-0) !ii<'/1.B 

CP-5° 
CP-51 

CI'~(,5-1 
CP··6" .. 2 
CP-6~ .. -) 

CP-CE:'-,l 
cP-6G--2 
C1'--5(,·· :. 

CP-53--] 
CP-53··2 
CP-5t:--:t 
CP-5L~.::::· 

CP-67--1 
CP-67~~:-

CP-68~1 
CP-68.-? 

CP-55-1 
CP-55-2 
CP-5 6 

CP-69-J 
CP-69-2 

CP-20 
CP-21 

CP-72:-J_ 
OP-72-2: 

CF-57 
CP-58 
CP-59 

CP-22 
CF-23 

~400 
:?.:)oo 

04-50 

" 
'I 

0555 
'. 
" 

(-700 
II 

" 
'I 

0200 
0200 

0630 
" 
" 

075'5 
II 

II 

0900 

" 

0):)0 F.A6A 
II EF10B 
II EJ}'lOIl 

1030 BA6A 
" Eli'tGB 
" !I 

1100 RF4B 
U 11 

MIW llEJ'nElMAJ -PERRON 
130LSEi:m-A!COOK 

JOillJ8-:'J1:l /r.ll.l<E 
SP'.d"JrI I :::PARIlONE4U 
ms!Jri":2S,'C-Oo.!{ 
MAJ DJN'N'.A G-ElF IJ.i!M:ING 
cmrr'T/I,TjJ PSfiliON­
CliRIS':::IAl~SEH/E1\RRIS 

MAJ PIERCE/STEW~RT 
CAROLAN/GILL 
SCIE?m/SPUNGER 
MC INTYRE/LENTZ 

1030 1445 EF'lOD MAJ STANDLEY/IIDEBNER 
It " MAJ LBW"TS/DARTOH 11 

1040 
" 

1130 

c.:: 25 
" 

" 
:!235 
" 

1300 
Ii 

1330 

1425 
" 

J.610 lBJO 
1240 2040 

1945 2145 
" II 

1445 EA6A 
" E.'! i_CIl 

1500 RF4B 
U 11 

" 
1700 EI\.6A 

It }:::Fl013 

2100 EFl..o:a 
2330 " 

2400 EA6A-
" EFIOD 

2000 2?OO 2400 RF4l3 
n t? ~l " 

" " " " 
2115 2315 0215 EFlOIl 
2340 0140 0430 " 

1NATSON/1HNER 
AND3RS01'T /crIllR130NEAU 

LTeaL FLEMING/,2LlRKHART 
AJ)A]1:IS/:::ILL 
Lr~O~rHliliDT/HARRIS 

nOLSEHGA/I!ll1<E 
WATmN!MThIER 

SCHWENKIER/FLEMING 
CBRISTIANSEN/BJJ.RTON 

MAJ LEWIS!LACHOW 
ANDERSON/sTEfi~RT 

MAJ Frill CE/HUEDNER 

GOODMANjDURKHART 
GUNN/MAYER 

Af:il ~TI.m MISSION 

~Y~~~-1226-50 
__ .:.~_ ~ __ !....! M"J.226-51. 

_'_~ _~.-l n6-65 
'l -n M-1-;,26-65 

=-~ "- ~~!= ~!-J.:?~~6-65 
<:9.0 ~. 3}.1i ·12~6-66 
CIt/x &&.l'I~ . .} 2~6-66 
~M--¥pr -12~'(--66 

~ 1.::1:. H-1226-53 
~ ~~'~-l~26-55 
C/V(4 '"E-.:M'-.1~:26-5~ 
~ __ M-1226-54 

~v ~~-1226-67 
~ ~ M-1226-67 

~- I, .sM-1226-68 
~ ~~-l226-68 
~~1-1226-55 

, \ I \ M-1226-55 
I 1 I, M-1226-56 

_I_\_~ J\~-1226-69 
_'_t ~ M-J 226-69 

~~M-1226-10 
CJ:L!::::::I~-1226-1li 

_'_' _/~-1226-72 
~ ~M-1226-72 

~~-1226-51 
~ ~ M-1226-5B 
~~M-1226-59 

C-M>,.A;-- M-1226-73 
z: ~'5? M-l226-74 

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS HAVE OXYGEN MASKS 

Ill' F..ARRIS 

mE FCR CLEANING. 

MAJ I<NETTLES 
CAPT FARRELL 
CAPl' Me lNTYRE 
CAPl' DEFRIES 
CAPT MINER 

.' CAPl' SPERRY 
IlI' LECNHARDT 
IJr GILL 

Ill' OFFUTT 
lJl' STEWART 
LT COOK 
IJr AillRIGHT 
IJr DARTON 

III' FRAZIER 

So~T 
/1 

RF-8A HOURS FOR 24 DECEMnER' __ ..;;O_--:RF-8A HOURS TEROUGH 24 DECEMDER 7.2 
RF-4D HOURS FOR 24 DECEMBER 0 RF-4J3 Homs THROUGH 24 DECEMDEIU70.2 
EFlOD IIOURS FOR 24 DECEMBER 9.9 EFIOD I-JOURS THROUGH 24 DECEMBER 305.3 

__ ~~I;>A }~YRS]_QR?4-,pECEMl3ER. --1-0_0., _"~~6A HOURS -TEROUGH_24-DECEMDER -lc33.1-;-~- -,-- --c~-",--=~~",---
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARmE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUA.I5RON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st M'.a..rine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Iif.arine Fo:!:ce, Fa.cific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 2B DECEMBER. 1966 

QDOs em BOLsENGA BURU OFFICERS 2NDLT COOK ROO 0700-1100 CAPr CHRISTIANsm 
SDOs 2NDUT COOK lSTLT GUNN 1100-1500 CAPT DEFRIES 

BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700.1200 CAPT Me mTYRE 1500-1900 CAPT ANDERSON 
1200-1700 MAJ DINNAGE 

CALL SIGN ]"HIEF: Tlo MND A/e CREW 

cp.65-1 0035 0235 0505 EA6A JOHNSON/MINER 
CP-65-2 II " "EFIOn GUNN/CHARBONEAU 

cp-66-1 0625 EA6A WATSON/FLEMING 
cp-66-2 II EFlOB GOODMAN;1vrAJ PERRON 

CP-50 1015 RF4B SCIEPKO/~Lel'7 Tz-
CP-51 " " ANDERSON/STEWART 

CP-67-1 1225 EA6A MAJ DINNAGE/LAKE 
CP-67 -2 " EFI0B ADAMS/MINER 

OP-52 1430 RF4B LTCOL FLEMING/LACROW 
CP-53 1500" IEONHARDT/BURKHART 
CP-54 1530" CHRISTIANSEN/LENTZ 
CP-55 1600" CAROLAN/GILL 

CP-68-1 
CP-6~-2 

CP-20 

CP-56 

CP-51 

CP-21 

1525 EA6A 
II EF10B 

2100 EA6A 

2130 RF4B 

SCEWENKLER/MAYER 
MC TIJTYRE/lliffiRrs 
DEFRIES/b/;~.Fle._ ,..~ 
MAJ PIERCE/HuEBNER 

2300 RF4B MAJ LEWIs/BWlflfA:R4' T 
"'Tev/tt~ 

2315 EFlOB MAJ KNETrLES/SIRINGER 

!isdi. ~ MISSION 

ler .&..!f: M-1228-65 
..:L-~ II 

~)(~/~;-M-1228-66 
1t-~.:L 11 

(!Nt. wy M ... 1228-50 
I I '.J,- M-1228-51 --

..!.!.... ~/v M-1228-61 

-.L~ " 
~A/t(~ M-1228-52 

• I J,.. M-1228-5,; 
--;;- -,-, M-1228-54 
-;;- --;-;. M-1228-55 

CAV){~J'(~ M-1228-68 
...1L ~ M-1228-68 -.:20 /,...s M-1228w69 --
CAI)( tvI;( M-1228-56 

~ ~ M-1228-57 

I I A/F M .. 1228-70 --
NOTES: 1. EMERGENCY OF THE DAY: WET RUlfiVAY CROSSWIND LANDINGS. 

2. THE FOLWWING OFFICERS REPORT TO 5-3 TO SIGN NATOPS STAN BUAL FORMS. 
CAPT CAROLAN t CAPT CHRISTIANSEN. 

RF-8A HOURS FOR 26 DECEMBER 0 RF-8A HOURS THROUGH 26 DECEMBER 1.2 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 26 DECEMBER ,~.9 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 26 DECEMBER 182.3 
EFIOB HOURS FOR 26 DECEMBER.5 EF10B HOURS THROUGH 26 DECEMBER 326.3 
EA-6A HOURS !POR 26 DECEMBER 4.1 EA-6A HOURS THROUGR 26 DECEMBER 143.0 

50flTr es Scherf Lt/ 
.,( /IovvV?£- 2. g Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

. • [" 

fa MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUAm.ON 1 
Marine Aircraft Gro1lp 11, let If ax ina lI.i""'}~ft Wing 

Fleet Marine For~e, Pacific, FPO San F~~1Cioco 96602 

VlVICJ -1 FLIGHT SC'".dZDULE FOR THURsrAY ?9 !l~'~~~zq 1966 

000: CAPr MURPHY BRIEFING OFFICER 0700-1200 C!l?T I:.:INER 
SIlO: LT GUNN 1200-17 GO LO ll.1J1JIIS 

CALL SIGN BRIEF Tlo Lum ALe CREW tJ.2#. ~ MISSION 
CP-65-]; oo~() 0:.:40 0450 EA6A SCHWENKLER/BARTON L.:l ~. /. M-1229-65 
CP.65-2 " \I " EF10B CHRISTIANsll~/HARRIs --Z .;L:J II 

cP-66-1 0215 0415 0625 EA6A MAJ DINNAGE/LAKE ~ ~ M-1229-66 
cp-66-2 " II " E:i'::'OB SCIEPKO/LACHOW '.:z... ~. II 

CP-50 0615 081 5 ).015 R:!'4B MUFm;(SffiINGER ~N 1#'/ M-1229-50 
CP-51 II II I' II AD/JIm LENTZ _,/_ '# 1.1-12;/9-51 

cP-67-1 0815 1015 } 3,·n E\6A GOODMANhLEMING .2..lt.2. M-1229-61 
CP-61-2 11 " I, E72.0B J o]N SON/STFJNPJI. T 1-:J.J2 II 

CP-52 1030 1230 1430 RF4B meOL FLEMING/LACHOW \d!a:. 19-1 C M-1229-52 
CP-53 1100 1300 1500 " MAJ HEJDEtBURKHART i:LL L£: M-1229-53 
CP-54 1130 1330 1530 " SCIEPKO/MAJ PERRON ~ ~ M-1229-54 
CP-55 1200 1400 1600 " LEONHARDT,/RARRIS ~.J..2 M-1229-55 
CP-.68-1 1055 1255 1535 EF10B MAJ PIERCE/MINER , tJl., 3 M .. 1229-68 
CP-68-2 " It " .. CAROLAN/GILL ~ Ale- M-1229-68 

CP-20 1700 1900 2145 EFIOB MAJ KNETTLES/COOK -t- .:10M-1229-69 

CP-56 1730 1:930 2130 RF4B BOLSENGA/HUEBNER ~ \.IV)t M-1229-56 
CP-51 1900 2-:.00 2300 RF4B MC INTYRE/LENTZ ~ dJ.. M-1229-51 

CP-21 1920 2120 2340 EFIOB STONE/CHARBONEAU ~ ~ M-1229-70 

RF-8A HOURS FOR 27 DECEMBER 0 RF-8A HOURS THROUGH 27 DECEMBER 7.2 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 27 DECErlI!BER 4.4 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 27 DECEMBER~!L-
EFIOB HODF~S F0B. 27 D~CEi,.ffiER 12.0 EFIOB HOURS THROUGH 27 DECEMBER~.?3_ 
EA-6A HOURS F()}: 27 DECE~;}3ER ._8.2 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 21 DECEMBER 151.2 

C -r=: Q /I () 7r7T--:-!!-: /' __ ,? . 
~~ 0~ ~/~ I) II y'(;'c' ', .. -

1/ /=k .1.. ;::;--. /. 1.,. M. w~ Drn~AGE .I / 
~ - _ By dl.rectl.on 

;;:;4 &fl 
.r 

«? i}3 

~ hS/ 

'2-C) Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• MARnJE COMPOSITE RECCNN...USSANCE SQ1L4mON 1 
. Marine .Aircr-o.ft G'l':lUp 11, 1st Ma:ri.rl.e Ai:: c~'a,ft Wing 
Fleet Nat.'ine F0rce, Pacific, FPO San Fra.::ciBCO 96602 

VMCJ -1 FTJIGHT SCRr."0ULE FOR FRIDAY ~O DECEJI.!Bm 1966 

ODO: IIr JOHNSON BRIEFIHC GFE'ICERS 071)0-1200 If"[' J..EONHARDT 
SDO: CWO LFJIIS :.~OO-1700 CAPT MURPHY 

CALL SIGN BRIEF ~ LAND A/e Q.~~! IJS'iJl THl1E MISSIOW 

CP .. <EiS-1 WA'fSON/AURI8IPfMA ;'d tAK'E1V I.~' If-1230-65 
CP-65-2 DEFRIES~ P)I)trlHRf. T' ,-." .j ... 1l'1-1230-65 

cp-66-1 S~HWENK1ER/FliElrING.L~ 1.. ~_ M-1230-66 
CP-66-~ lv'l~,T STlINDIiCY!I.f.:n:::.'R -'-- %.3,,~ 1'1-1230- 6~ 

CP'-50 fl~J)1ffi80N /ImEB~'IJ1 6!L .L.~_ M-1230-j,o 
CP··"'l CffiUSTTA}lSE'rJ::,' ',' t'2'Ii:":.Y'I: , , ,,"1 M-1230-51 

C::'·'06'1'-1 0730 0910 1115 Et6A MAJ Dn,rLc~i:Jt'@Sfi#'i 1fl- 2 t ~ }!i.:!~3?~7 
C?"~·:·-2 II !I ., EFW13 MmPnI/~ fflA-Ve'1t., 4- :f.tfl. ," ,-, ,0·'07 

CP·6B-l 0936 {!?.f I,ll) EAt::.6,. GOOmIAN/BARTON ~ ;:1:1 M-.1250-68 
CP-68-2 II " II E.r':WJ3 .JOHNSON/SPRINGER .!1-:ElI. 1'1-··J.::::50-68 
ef' '9 3 100Q J J r~ , 4)~;: *iWr3,'EGOir= ~ ~ M~1230-68 

CF-52 LTeOL FIEWIING!UCHOW U-.:!d. M-1230-52 
CP-53 MAJ HEJDE/GILL ~ l,cr-M-1230-53 
C?-:;4 MAJ FIERCE/HUEBNER ~ ... _ . .A. 0 , M-1230-54 
CP'~55 DOJISENGA/H!iF~IS 32" (!,uf"%M-1230-55 
cp,~?c Gffim/IVITNER /9/)') ~,;), 0 M-1230-t;9 

CP-56 s-::TE:2<:oA-i'rE1l1rART (t}'1,S ,;l g- I, ~ M-123O-66' 

CP-21 LEONHARDT/ALBRIGHT ~ c2l/ M-1230-70 

CF-57 " . ~ 5"J 2?30 RF4B -IlEFRIESftvrAYHt .J / M.M-1230-57 
C/J.{(J.0')-Al/c;-/I/ 

RF-eA ¥:::'T" ,( ," ~::.; D'SIJFMBER 0 RF-8A HOURS THROU9H 28 DECEMBER~.,.::l.:.::;;.2_ 
L;:'·,·4.::3 l':CL :,~'(:l~ 2S DECEIVIBER __ 9_RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 28 DECEMBER_186~ ........ 7_ 
ZF'lJIl E::-~:'-r~, I'Crt ;~i3 DECEMBER JO.,8 EF10B HOURS THROUGH 28 DECEMBER-..2;l9-!.1 __ 
E!\..-6A ¥r'':?:, ?ClH 2'1 nF,GEMBFR-l05 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 28 DECThfBER J.~405 

j=-" 
I 
\ 

\. ' .. 
I 

;20 

30 

DECLASSIFIED 
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~ 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• • - , 

MARmE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQ.UADRON 1 
bine Aircraft Group 11, 18t N~:rine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine F'DJ.'oe. Pacific~ FPO San Franoisoo 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 31 DECEMBER 1966 

ODOs CAPT MURPHY BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 MAJ PIERCE 
soo: CAPT SCIEPKO 120Q..1700 MAJ PERRON 

CALL SIGN ~ Tlo LAND ALe ~ AI!Jii.!!M! MISSION 

cp-65-l 2110 2310 0105 EA.6A DEFRIES/BARTON'~ L2:...J.d2 M",1231 ... 65 
CP .. 65-? " II "EFIOB FRAZIER/M!YER ..fL 1.t..i. If 

CP-66e·l 2250 0050 0245 EFIOB STANDLEY~W PERRON -L .,L6M-1231- 66 
cp-66-2 II II " "SPERRY/SPIUNG:ER -:J- L:K If 

cp-67-:' _ ~ ~EA6A MAJ DmNN.E/CRARBONEAU !..:L ~ M ... 1231-61 
CP-67 -2 " II n EFIOB ANDERSON /~LEMING -L ~ " 
CP-50 0615 0815 1015 RF4B MC INTYRE/ruBRIS ,;2% Ll..- M ... 1231-50 
OP-51 " II " "BOl.OENGAbTEWlillT J I .d..Jd. M ... 1231-51 

CP ... 68 1035 EFIOB LTCOL FLEMnm!LACHOW C/Vj{ Ale.. M ... 1231-68 
CP-69 1445 EA6A SCHWENKLER,/MrNER C!/X OIC M .. 1231-69 

CP-52 1430 RF4B MURPBY/B~XRART 02' ~ M .. 1231-52 
CF-53 " II Mil LEWIS/HARRIS ~ .fJ.lC:M .. 1231-53 
CP-54 1600" CAROLAN/GILL ~ k,tM .. 1231-54 
CP"55 " If ADAM%~ ~ e. hI? ef ...!.!-~ M.-l231-55 

CP-10 2135 EF10B ~ "*~~AlJ3RIGHT ~ --.:..:-. M .. l231-70 

CP-56 2400 RF4B ~O/GILL ~ ~ M .. 1231-56 
OP-57 " "LEONH;3J)T/LACHOW -l:..- ...!.!.- M ... 12311-57 

RF-8A HOURS FOR 2.9 DECEMBER_~O;.....-.-,RF -8A. HOURS THROUGH 29 DECEMBER 702_ 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 29 :;)ECEMBER 7 a 7 RF-4] HOURS THROUGH 29 DECEMBER 194.L 
EFIOB H~1RS FuR 29 ~ECEMBER 15.9 EFIOB HODliS THROUGH 29 DECEMBER 36~O 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 29 DECEMBER 5.6 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 29 DECEMBER 160.1 

-t-'~i' 'J f ~;J,R:r;J>S Sc-h eeL --Ll. 
M~-V.: D~A~E __ tI j=-/own r 

~ By irection 

31 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
.. ::~ •. -. . ... :.' 

MARINE coMPOsITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUAIRON 1 ~ .• 
'Varine Airerai't Group 11, 1st Marine Airerat't Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacii'ic, Fro San Franej,aco 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIDRT SCHEIXJLE FOR THURSDAY 15 DECEMBER 1966 

ODO 1STIJl' LEONlIARDT 
SDO CWO RILEY 

CALL SIGN ~ Tlo 
OP-50 
CP-51 
OP-52 
OP-53 

OP-54 
OF-55 
OP""56 
CP-57 

OF-58 -
OP-59 

OP­

CP-65-1 
CP-65-2 

CP-66-1 
CP-66-2 

OP-67-1 
CP-67-2 

CP-68-1 
CP-68-2 
cp-6a-3 

CP-69-1 
CP-69-2 

CP-70 

CP-71 

0700 ()q00 

" 091 5 
II <:930 
II 0945 

1145 1345 
" 1400 
" 1415 

" 1430 

1700 1900 
1900 2100 

0400 0600 

0500 0700 
n n 

0800 1000 
" u 

It " 

1035 1 2 35 
II If 

II 1330 

u ., 

1700 1900 

1900 2100 

BRIEFING OFFIOERS 0700-1200 CAP!' MURPHY BURN OFFICERS 
1200-1700 MAJ PIERCE CAPl' AlmERSON 

1STLT HOlMAN 
LAND A/e Q!§Y! MSdi.~ MISSION 

1100 RF4B 

MAJ PIm~~t!BNOB C/VX~ 14-1215-50 
1.115 " MAJ HEJDE URKHART .. ,. 14-1215-51 --1130 tI ANDERSON STEWART ., I, M-1215-52 
1145 to OAROLAN GILL 3

' 
.;J..q M-1.215-5} 

1545 RF4J3 :urCOL FIiEMING/LAOHOW ~11 M-1215-54 
1.600 " MAJ HEJ.DEjMILLs ...;u.. I. M-12 15-55 
1.615 " MURPHY/STEWAR T ~ Ale. 14-1.215-56 
1630 " SCIEPKO/HARRIS ~ ::E:!L M-1.215-51 

2100 RF4B MAJ LEWIS;)rrLLS m/SIR eN):" -=::::.J! 
MC INTYRE/MA.r PERRON "I" ~ I.r 

M-1215-58 
2300 " 

1030 EFIOB 

0910 EFlOB 
If " 

1235 EA6.A 
" EFlOB 

1405 EFlOB 
It t, 

1535 EA6.A 
1455 EF10B 
1535 .. 

~705 EFl.OB 
n Ii 

WATSON/FLEMING 

SCIEPKO/LACHOW 
MA.r KNETTIES/MAYER .... 
JOHNSON j:Mmm 
BOLSENGlI./LENTZ 

SPERRY/COOK 
FARRELL/SP.RINGER 

MAl' DINNAGE/LAXE 
GUNN/MAYER 
LEOliHARDT/MILLS 

WATSON/GILL 
MAl' KNETTLES/MAJ PERRON 

2100 EF10B RIDILL/M:mER 

2~00 EA6A GOODMAN/CHARBONEAU 

M-12 15-59 

C/t...-I( Af ........ y14-1215-65 
I.... I, tt 

_'_' ___ '_' M-1215-66 

" , , n 

~ ~ 14-1215-67 
t ,. " n ---
1(" , f -- 14-1215-68 

•• u ----=-!- -!..!.-
11 

•• r, -- M-1215-69 

-'-'- --' '- " 
s- ~ 14-1215-70 

~ 3-~ M-1215-71 

SORTIES ~ElJULli! 24 SORTIES FUJWN I a 
RF-8A HOURS FOR 13 DECEMBm 0 RF-8k HOURS TImOUGH 13- DECEMBER._~~;.;;.:~6 __ 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 13 DECEMBER 9 .2 RF~ HOURS THROUGH 13 DECEMBER_~:"",2:..;6"",,:-=-0 __ 
EF10B HOURS FOR 13 DECEMBER 17.1 EF10B HOURS THROOGH 13 DECEMBER lt16.a 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 13 DECEMBER 13.7 EIL-6A. HOURS THROUGH 13 DECEMBER'--'~9~6;';;'.5:':--

~ - 3S-:" 3 -/ 

<-~ 3..s-3-'< 

C?-I Flo 

..... 
Ih 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

.. 

ODO CA1'T DEFRIES 
SOO WO BURKHART 

DECLASSIFIED 

-= --~-

MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRal 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11~ 1st :Marine AircJ:'a;ft Wing 

F1eet I"e.:!'"~_ile Force, I'acii'ic, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMC.) -1 FLIGHT S':;E2:-:::-ULE ?OR FRI:::JAY 16 Il1;;C-;;JJJ3ER 1966 

BRIEFJNG OFFICERS 0700-1.200 J.STLT JOHNSON 
1200-1700 MAJ BEJDE 

BURN OFFICERS CWO LENTZ RDO 0700-11.00 
1100-1500 
1500-1.900 

CAPT SCIEFKO 
CAPr BOLSENGA 
CAPT WATC'.ON 

CALL SIGn 

CF-65-:L 
CP-65-2 

CF-5° 
CP-51 
CP-52 
CP-5~ 
CP-54 
CP-55 
CF-56 
CP-57 

CP-354' 

CP-66-1 
cp-66-2 

CP-67-1 
cp-67-2 

CP-68-1 
CP-6B-2 

CP-58 
CP--59 
CP·-60 
CP-61 
CP-62 
CP-63 
CP-64 
CP-35° 

CP-22 

CP-20 

CP-352 

CF-21 

CP-69-1 
CP-69-2 

CP-353 

CP-355 

CP-356 

LT HOll~ 

BRlEjt T/O LAJi~ ~i£ 
05'-~5 0745 10 35 EF10B 

" " " " 
0630 0830 0930 RF4B 

" .. .. " 
" .. .. " 
" .. .. " 
" 1015 1130 " 
" .. .. " .. " " " 
" II 11 " 

(y'f00 0850 1130 EF10B 

0715 0915 1215 EFJOB 

" .. " It 

0845 1 0 45 1420 EA6ll. 

" II " " 
1130 1330 ).540 EF10B 

" 11 " " 
1145 1345 1445 RF45 

" II " " 
" " " " 
" " " " 
" 1530 1645 
" " " It 

II " " " 
" " .. " 

1345 1530 1830 EF10B 

16J.0 1810 2115 EF10B 

1700 1.900 2100 RF4B 

1745 1.945 2245 RA6A 

1910 2110 2320 EA6A 

" " " EFl0B 

1900 2100 2300 RF4.8 

2200 2330 0100 EF10B 

0200 0330 0500 RA6A 

MA.1 RNETTLES/FLEMING 
AD 41,fS /lULLS 

~fA-T PIERCE/HUEBNER 
Jl"-AJ ERTDF / m\fTZ 
M<''RPIlY /STEIVART 
C.t'lROLAlT/GILL 
MA.1 PIERCE/BIJEBllER 
MAJ HEJDE/LENTZ 
MURPI:IY /STEWJ.RT 
C.AROLAN/GILL 

Gul'lli /OF'FUTT 

SPEP.RY /COOK 
MC lllTYRE/MAJ PERRON 

MA,J DINUAGE/I.AKE 
C'.:JL GUS'3hM.~p..R 

FIDILL/LENTZ 
LECm5:&"RDT/FIEl'dING 

LTCOL FLmIIIlJ'W/LACHOW 
MihT LEWIS "rILLS 
MTDFRSO::r STENART 
SGIEPKO HAr"1FIS 
HeCOL FIEl'IITI';G/LACHOW 
MAJ LE'N~IS lULLS 
AEDERSO}'I STEW"JillT 
SCIEPKO EIARRIS 

MURPHY/SPRINGER 

BOLSENGA/I~NER 

MAJ DONOV AIT /MAJ FERRON 

GOODMAl .. jMINER 

MAJ DD-INAGE/LAKE 
MAJ STANDLEY/CHARBONEAU 

FARRELL/SPRINGER 

SCIEPKO/HARRIS 

JOHNSoNjMmER 

CP-350 TEA TEA TEA EFlO:B / 
op_ :!>S"",7 /Ge-¢ /7' S 4cf_o$ ""T. //.$ 
NOTE: AOM SAT. 11 DEC 1966 AT 0800 IN READY ROOM 

!/Qi T~ MISSION 

Clf/X M7'Vy M-12:L6-65 
,. ..., tI ----

_'_'_ k!..£ 
'" c" ----

_'~_'_'-
... " r-----. , ----

-'-'- --'-'-
-'-'- --'-'-_,_t _ __ ,_,_ 

,. , , 

M-12:L6-50 
M-12:L6-51. 
M-12:L6-52 
M-1216-53 
M-J.216-54 
M-1216-55 
M"':"1216-56 
M-1216-51 

M-1216-354 

fdJI...;(. IJ ~ M-1.216-66 

~~y " 
_~ _'_'_ M-1216-61 

I. , , 
, , , " 

-'-' - --'-'-
c..N)!" ~ 
..:JL /; 0 
~ w?' 
-'-' - --'-' -
-'-'- ---
-"-- --'-!.-

'f 

., • t -,-. - --,-,-

.. 
M-:L216-68 

11 

M-12:L6-58 
M-1216-59 
M-1216-60 
M-1.216-61 
M-1216-62 
M-1216-63 
M-1216-64 
M--1216-351 

M-1216-72 

s- .2 .8' M .... 1.216-70 

~ ~C- M-1.216-352 

_" ___ "_ M-1216-71 

~t ~Qvy M-1.2:L6-69 
,... II U 

.,§I..1f d . .>" M-1216-353 

-2- /. C M-1216-355 

1- J - S- M-1216-356 

... --RF:aAH6URS~FOR··14 -:J5:ECEMBFR --6- .-,. JW:eX-rrotms THROUGH- :L4~j)]jjCEMBER~=·~·y.;6=~··s-.",C"~-·- .... 
RF-4B HOl.'RS FOR 14 DECEMBER 6.0 RF-4B HOORS TBROUGH J.4 DECEMBER 102.0 
EF10B HOURS FOR 14 DECEMBER.2-,2.6 EF:LOB HOURS THROUGH 14 DECEMBER :L66.4 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 14 DECEMBER 4.2 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 14 DECEMBER 100.7 

SORTIES SCHEDUIED 35 SORTIES FLOWN' S-

c.~ - (; / A-G 

Cp - 7 u -<;' 4- G 

'Plo~ 

If.:, 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

. :;- ~ 

.~,. .. , • 
~. 

. ' 
M ~INE C()~{POSITE RECONNAISSANCE SqrJA':!)B ON 1 

1\tb.J:'i~_8 ;~:crcraft Grc.;up 11, 1st lVJ.8xjn"J .£:.rcr.af t. Wing 
~'..J..ee ': :,l;?\2:;'ne Force, Pacific, FrO San F.::'dC,lC;:: S'~O 90602 

"V MC.T--J. J!'.::.i!.'}BT SCEEDUliB} FOR SATC..'RDl'S 17 T;"F;f'1-7'I!FEP. 1966 

ODOr CAPT MC INTIRE: 
sro: LT CAPEIU~ 

'BBIEFING OaIeERS 0100-1200 !Il' ':--I)B;S01T 
1200-J.'[OO CA..?f IIillRPl:ri 

CALL SIGN §'llEE 'liO L.liliD !& 
CP-65 0415 0545 0830 EFJOB 

CP-66-1 
cp-66-2 

CP-50 
CF-5 1 
C"P"52 
CP~?3 
CP-54 
CP-55 
OP-56 
CP-57 

CP-67-1 
CP.~6i~2 

CP-67-3 

CP-68 

Cp-69-1 
CP-69-2 
CP~·69-5 

CF-58 
C?-r;9 
cp-60 
CP-61 
CP-62 
cP-63 
CP-64 
CP-35 1 

CP"7° 
CP-71 

CP-35Z 

CP-353 

CP-72-1 
CP-72-2 
CP~·72-3 

OG00 .. 
11 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
0840 

IJ10 
II 

II 

II .. 
11 

" n 

" 
1625 
18}0 

1700 

1900 

1910 

" II 

0SUO" IDCS :E.F:~, ()B 
tI 11 ~ I 

0830 .094'5 FP4B 
., It tI 

1i 

II 

" 
t! 

" 

:;"'::1.0 .. .. 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 

11 

I' 

" 
H 

tI 

II 

" 

E[;_OB 
IiJ'.6A 

1540 W10B 
11 " 
II " 

13,)0 1445 F.F4B 
tI " ., 

II 

n "" 
II 

11 

" 
1530 . 1645 II 

II 

II .. 
II 

" 
" 

" 
" 
II 

1825 2100 EFIOB 
20 30 2340 E1I6A 

1900 21.00 RF4B 

2100 

2110 

" 
II 

2300 n 

2320 EA6A 
IT EFI0B 
II " 

pPu.~ 

LEONHARDT/COOK 

DEFR:::1SS/STEWART 
M'~ l'.:rlfl:r~/IilTTZ 

lI'TA·J PTElCB/F:rn;l'.NBR 
1vlA..) 1:- ·i~.J .l:!2.'/T.!.{,Cl-j~l.AJ 
1'.l1.ill !,=':T'( /~'(i3~.L'-Ol': 
GXP.O'~Ad.:GJ· ~ ,1, 
l~-L~J i'ICRr:;E/~-JTJEB"I'1~ 
J;ill •. r Hii'JL": /} t~CH()H 
j·:il.TH '.';!£./ f'3;'lI-! O~.r 
G.4.l OLJ,N (" ILL 

I.ih,r DTI\m t,Cp./Fm~fl.JTrl1 
SPEll"'?"( /::rrJ-i.1.!'iG-Eli 
WAT20;'f jLhlIE 

IF_1.J RNETTLES/YAYER 
RTDILLjCHEBO}, EAD 
STONEi:ilTHiF:R 

LTCOL F:LJ:l.,ITNG !LA.CHOW 
MAJ L~r~8 mLLS 
ANDERSON STEifART 
SCIEPKO HARRIS 
meOL FT.I~MnTG /LACHOW 
MA.J L6VITS /n:l'U S 
AiiDEi'l.SONj STEI'{,'\.'R.T 
SC IEPKO /HiIRRIS 

MAJ STANDJ..oEY/L..l%i'TZ­
WATSON ICF..l,p.DONE..~a 

MAJ DONOVAN/BURKHART 
m/S1.R/FLARE 

F ARRELL/SPRD"GER 

GOODMAN ,/MnrER 
BOLSENGA/FlEMING 
RID I LL/LAKE 

Ys:1f. 1:I~ MISSION 

S- .d£p M-1217-65 

c'!!x )./gv~ M-J217-66 
I t If n 

RF-8A HOURS FOR 15 DECEMBER 0 RF-8A HOURS TUROUGH 15 DECEM:BER~_~3::-=.~6 __ _ 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 1.5 DECMEBER_.....2..!.~RF-4B HOURS THROUGH. 15 DECEMBER 111.8 
EflOB HOURS FOR 15 DECEMBER 10.6 EF10B HOURS THROUGH 15 DECEMBER'-1~1;:::7:':.:':;:0---
EA-6A HOURS FOR 15 DECEMBER 3.3 EA-6A. HOURS TEROUGH 15 DECEMBER_l=.:0:::.:4;t.;':';0~ __ 

drff~ 
~/... M. W. DINNAGE 

:By ~cti.on 

17 Enclosure \.2) 
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQJADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

F.leet Marine Force, Pacific, FPO San Franc is co 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR \rJEDNESDAY 14 DECEl<1BER 1966 
ruRN OFFICERS 

ODO: LT ADAm BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 MAJ HEJDE CAPT ANDERSON 
Soo: LT GUNN 1200-1700 MAJ P~~ON LT HOLMAN 

CALL SIGN BRIEF T~O LAND~ GREW~ p'''de,e A/~~ MISSIOtS 
OF-50 0600 0 00 ~ ...!.:.!t M-ll214-50 1000 RF m eetiLBS:lIO/LACHOW 
CF-51 II 08iS lOJ.5 " l-rAJ HEJDE/BURKHART ~ ~ M-1214-51 
CP-52 It 0830 1030 " k\'1JERS ON/S T EWART :) I_ S- M-J:214-52 
cp~53 0600 0845 1045 It CAP.DL.A..lIJ /GILL 31 /-G M-1214-53 

C:?~74 0600 0!I'30 11.00 EFlOB IiIAJ KNETTLESjMAYER ...L.. :l S M-1214-74 

CP~5-1 0630 0830 1030 EFlOB 11AJ OONOVAN/MAJ PERRON J ~-G M-1214-65 
CP-65-2 II, If, tI· II ADAMS /MILL'3 ...2- ii-Go M-l:2l.4-65 

cp-66-1 0830 1030 1230 EF10B RIDILL/LEN'I'Z C/V)t" )/Il~y M-1214-66 
GP-65-2 n, " 11, n, LEONHARDT/COOK ~~ , , M-1214-66 --
CP-67-1 1000 1200 1510 EA6A MAJ DINIJ N1 E/LAOHOW -" o f 

M-1214-67 --GP-67-2 11, " " EFlOB MAJ S'l'ANDLEY/MIIJ.S .J...:.-~ M-1214-61 

op-54 1045 1245 1445 RF4B NAJ LEWIS/BURKHART ~ .!::!fL M-1214-54 
cp-55 11 1300 1500 II HAJ PIERCEjHlJEBNER I f • • M-1214-55 --cp-56 n 1315 1515 " MUR?HY /OFFUTT I I · , M-1214-56 --CP-57 11 1330 1539 11 SCIEPKO/HARRIS ....!!- --L!..- M-1214-57 

CP-75 1045 12h5 1500 EFlOB WATSON/FLEMING ~~vy M-1214-75 

CP-68-1 1025 1235 1535 EA6A' DEFRIES /CHAROONEAU " It M-1214-68 --c1'-68-2 n -,: It 11· EFlOB IDLSENGA/GILL . ~ · , M-1214-68 v." ---,I 

OP-69-1 13Ijl1500 1700 EFlOB GOODMiill f!'ITNER C,fI,}! ~ M-1214-69 
CP-69-2 '1 \I " II F .aRRELL/S?RINGER ~ -!:- M-1214-69 

, 1 il'tl~ 'ff48 .:z.~.s-CP-7D-1 ,- ~ EF10B SPERRY/COOK ' f 
, , 

M-1214-70 --CP-70-2 It '" '" II. LEONHARDT /LENTZ . . .. 11-1214-70 ---
CP-20 1700 1900 2130 EA.6A 

Joh~.sO%M~ 
~9]Jf8! n :!!laB C/II'( .!:!::..! M-1214-71 

cp-58 1700 1900 2100 RF4B BOISENGA/OFFUTT IR/SLR,eLARES ,. ,. M-1214-58 
CF-59 1900 2100 2300 n FhRRELL/STEW.dRT" n II ,-;- --:-:- M-1214-59 

CP-21 1900 2100 2330 mOB LTCOL FLErlING/LACHOW ...!..:..-,. M-12il-12 
Cp-'l'lG ~'o .;t.)')o DCI:JQ I, .$C/-4,PK"C/,-I .. "If.,S ~ ..!.:.. 1"'1./:11'1-'"J>YG 

CP-73 0100 0300 0515 EA6A JOHNSONjMJ..YER ~ ~ M-l214-13 

_-8A Honm FOR 12 DECEMBER 0 RF-8A H0URS THROUGH 12 DECEMBER ~6 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 12 DECEMBER- 16.3 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 12 DECEl1BER~--:8"'6:~.~:n.--
EF10B HOUre FOR 12 DECEMBER 16.0 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 12 DECEMBER J!29.7 
EA6A HOURS' FOR 12 DECEMBER 11.5 EA6A HOURS THROUGH 12 DECEMBER--=8~2~.~8--

~'~~~~~~--~~~~~'~-'--~~C:1J?~-5~~?-;S~~~~4~~-=~o ..f-7,e;~w~ 

, J<.A'- M. W. DINNAGE - • , "::--~ .... ,.., 
By direction 

Enclosure (2) 
DECLASSIFIED 



! 

./ 
--;:'! 

DECLASSIFIED 

MAlri:rm ooMPOSITE RFroNNAISSANCK SQUADRON' 1 
Marin,eAircraft Grotip)J.; lst~Marlne Aircraft Wing 
ne~t Marlne Force, Pacific, FPO Sa!} Francisco· 96402 

VMej-l FLIGHT, SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 14 DECEMBER 1966 
, .' ~ ,.,. ~ 

ADDENDUM FO~ 14 DECEMBER FLIGHT S C~DULE 

\' 

CALL SIQ!i ~ T/o. .~ l!IE.. ::,CREW A/rJI ~ MISSION 

CP-76-1 1300 1,0, . 1740 EA6A . WATSON/FLEMING . "q .sElM-1214-76 
CP .. 76-2 " 

~'If' .. ., . 
SPERRY/COOK 'e.]V'/. I}le M...1214 .. 76 " EFlOB 

OP-76-3 " " " II . FARRELLjS?RINGER ~ ~M-1214-76 
CP-76-4 " " " EA6A DEFRIES /CHARroNEAU .;1. 0 :it M..1214-76 
CP .. 76 ... , " " " mOB RIDILL/NILIS :3Z: . M-1214 .. 76 
CP-76-6 II 11 " II BJLSENGA/GILL -L ~M-1214 .. 76 
CP-76-7 11 " It " . GOODMANjID.NER ~ ~1214-76 
CP-76-8 It n " II LEONHARDT/LENTZ eN! ~M-1214-76' . 

.--:-? .--;:7..,/ j...,. . 
. ,VJ t. ... /.M-.!~h-~:...1.-. 

+It;.-· M. W.: DINNAGE·:. V 
... By'direct;i.on , ' . 

l'~,1J~l.'~~~~ 1~.-Lr'·~'11,:tr: i:1'f)l!I'; "~}, :~~~;:i~ 

'~ r,i, -, I ~~: F;-(~i::J~' r /:J 
............. ~.,"'~, .. _ .......... -.......... ~~- ... 

' .. ;1"-':::_-.1. ... 
:~i 1m i()-;: 

I, j~~ l~ ?~",.,.~.; 

\ i1 '_ i'/',-.S 

,. 'I 

'I 

.. ~. J i' i~~,~ :::~:i Fr:! 'l(" L \.; CC~ ~i({;C:2 

J..'{t~) ~'-, '~\..~ ~t. .//:,'/,:;,CI >; / 1:1/"L.~~ ~r~ 
:t J"~ {j-'">- ;l':~j~~~~/(";,~)\~)}: 

?l.::;' ~f;l!j.J,/·~:. ;-L~~I'~;~:II'~~, 
; )~~~'~~ I:·~:) /('.r L-~< ~)J i':]~f~r 

;1 ::;;~';'':' :.L/<ll:l" 
~.. '. ;:~';: ~: J I;:' ., '--li./<]~ ~rL. 

1% ~~~~<) r)~ '~\, '\v) J. : 'L'~ ~ 

,~ .- ~ IJ~IC}"'. ~:tt?~Y;/.L.::lr:l~;: 

• '--1. ", 

, 1 < ~ \ - ',! ; '. 7' ~:~~ ... \~ '.t'O "~ 

:2)," \~\~!. /''-~:'; ',.~ ,',,:, . 

DECLASSIFIED 



;j~ ~'~~{;;,~ >~ ~ 

~~~~ > 

/ 

C"P-72-1 
C'Fc-72-·2' 
CP-72-; 
C?-72-4 
cr'~72-5 
Cp·~j'2-6 

C"P-72-7 
C?~72-8 

CP-72-9 

::--1.. "7~:'''':~~ 
r:~' ~ 72-i~ 

~.r·7~ c" ~ / ....... 
C··-· '{ 2-13 
Gc··1~~-9 

" 
11 

II. -" n 

} 3~~;CI 

" 

n 

-. 
" 

DECLASSIFIED 
,', 

" 

" 

MARINE,.C01'lPOSIrii RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON'l-'''-' 
Marine Aircraft Group,i~, 1st ~i~e Aircraft Wirig 11 

·'Fleet N'arine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

" 
" 

VMCJ -1 'FLIGHT SCHEDULE' ]lOR' TUESDAY 1} DECEMBER 1966 
~ I - ...... ~., ...... 

'- ADDENwM FOR l} D,EC 66 RT-52-"---'-'-' 

LAND i/c' 

n II 

II, ", 

, .I!,,"' M. W, D~AGE I-' f By duec:li1on 

t~!Pw'~ ll~i; CCt~t 1'C,,:,) i:'ii~~ H r:r:,Cl::}Ll~ IS:1A:!C}: :-~Qlr I~J)l~.,j1$ -1 
F~.l_r.lnf' ... f.:~l~r.::raft !;'~~Ck"P lr;t t·!ut.riY/~ j~j.~c:rift ~1S:rig 

T~l~s:t ~'\ci.!~in~.! "£i~ST-Cf:y }'aci:~1:~j F'J:-{] S::.rt Pr~:jcl/~c6 ~,6E.02 

1 ~;05 17/~rj 
II 1\ 

,. 

DECLASSIFIED 

" 

f'i-l:':12-T2 
I' 

\, 

,I 



ODO CAPr MURPHY 
SDO CAPT SPERRY 

DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE COMPOS1TE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPC San Francisco. 96602 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCBEDULE FOR TUESDAY 13 DECEMBER 1966 
~ 

BRIEF:rnG OFFICERS 0700-1200 MAJ PIERCE 
1200-1700 MAJ DINNAGE 

£.ALL S!illi ~ Tlo LAND A/c CREW !J.9if ~ MISSIONS 

CP-50 0400 0600 0800 RF4B MAJ PIERCE/JUEBNER ~l-~ M-1213-5° 
FIRST I,IGHT m 

CP-15 0545 0645 0800 EFI0B ADJJVIS,/ GILL --9- I.d. M-l213-15 

CP-51 0630 0830 1030 RF4B MURPIfDJ mTTZ ~ I,,$'" M-1213-51 
CP-52 II II 11 It FARRELL/~rrtINGER ~.li2. M-1213-52 

CP-65-1 0650 0850 1145 EA6!. W1AJ DOOJAGE/FLEMlNG !./f-: ~ M-1213-6S 
CP.65-2 " II " EFI0B SCIEPKO /ruRRIS ~ ~ M-1213-65 

CP-66-1 0815 1015 1315 EFI0B JOHNSON /Jl.rJNER. '-I .;1.3 M-1213-66 
CP-66-2 II " " " GUNN "OFFUTT -'- a·3 M-1213-66 

CP-53 0830 1030 1230 RF4B MAJ EEJDE/BURKHART 30 .:J..() M-1213-53 

CP.61-1 1020 1220 1615 EA6A GOODMAl~c}IllRBONEAU ~ ~ M-1213-61 
CP-67-~ 11 11 1445 EF10B RID ILL HDEB1IER. CN'/ ,vlNy M-12 13-61 
CP·67-3 II 1350 1615 " LEONHARDT /e OOK -.:L -L1 M-1213-61 

CP-54 1200 1400 1600 RF4l3 CAROLAN/GILL ~ ~ M-1215-54 
CP-55 II " " " MAJ LEWIS/IVILLS .lL! I, .s-M-121,.-55 

CP-56 1330 1530 1730 RF4B ANDERSOl'T/STEVVART ~)(~ M-l?13-56 
CP-51 II " '" " MAJ DONOVIIN/MAJ PERRON I, .1 M-1215~'57 --
CP-58 1630 1830 2030 RF4B CAROLAN /IlARRIS ~.!d. M-1213~58 
CP-59 " II " II BOLSENGA/OFFUTT I. , , M-1213-&:;9 -- ., 
CP-20 1645 1845 2130 EA6A DEFRIES/FLEMING ~ ~.Jr M-1213-69 

CP-68-1 1815 2015 2245 EFIOB WATSON/LENTZ ~ ~ M-12.13-68 
CP-(o-2 " " " " M.AJ KNSTTLES/MAYER " I, M-1213-66 --
CP-2I 1825 2025 2310 EFIOB' SCIEPKO/COOK S- '),0 M-1213-70 --
cP-6~ 2100 2;00 0115 EA6A 

CP-62 0100 0;00 0515 EA6A 

RF ... 8A HOURS FOR. III DECEMBER 0 
RF-4= HOliES FOR 11 DECEMBER 14.9 
EFlLOB HOURS FCR 11 DECEMBER. 8.9 
EA6A. HOURS FOR 11 DECEMBER 10.0 

• 

MAJ REIC~T/LACnow !.L!!.:.E M -1212 -6JJ. 

MAJ REICHERT/aCHOW / 7 I ,S-. M-12.1.3-62 

RF-8A HOURS THROUGH 11 DECEMBER~ _ 
RF-4B HOUhS THROUGH 11 DECEMBER~B 
EFI0B HOURS TlliiOUGH 11 DECEMBER 113.7 -
EA6A. HOURS THROUGH 11 DOCEMBER 71..3 

/,L 'l-, ___ 

tI'1l M. W. DINNAGE r - Bydirection 

,3 

DECLASSIFIED 

,-----
Enclosure (2) 



---
DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE COMPOSITE'RECOl\Tt-TAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 
Marine Aircraft Group 11, 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet M~,rine Force, Pacific, F1?O San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ·-J F:.·l:r::-liT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 12 D":CEMBER 1966 

ODO CAP!' MmER 
SOO CAPl' ANDERSON 

BURN OFFICERS 
CAPr NoTIJ..sS 
2NDLT GILL 

QAl,I. SIGN BRIEF '1L0 
CP-50 0400 0600 

CP-22 0530 0730 

CP-65-1 0530 0730 
Cp-6'5-2 II :, 

CF-51 0630 0330 
CP-5Z' 
cp-66-1 
cp-66-2 
CP-66-:; 

CP-53 
CP-54 

cp-67-] 
CP-67-2 
CP-67-3 

CP-55 
CP-56 

CP-68-lL 
CP-63-2 

CP-57 
CP--58 

CP-20 

CP-59 
cp-60 

CP-21l 

CP-G9-1 
cP-69-2 

CP-6lL 
CP-62 

II II 

0720 0920 
II " 

" 1050 

0830 1030 
II II 

II 1220 

1130 1330 
It 11 

Jl32{) 1520 
II " 

1330 1530 
" " 

1620 lSaD 

1630 l.J830 
" " 

1845 2045 
2015 2215 

II " 

2130 2330 
0130 0330 

ROO 0700-1100 CAPT WATSON 
1100-1500 CAPr RIDILL 
1500-1-900 CAPT CAROLAN 

BRIEFlllG OFFICERS 
0100-1200 CAPT MILLS 
1200-1700 lSTLT LEONHARDT 

LAN:Q Al.C 

OBOO RF4B 

1115 EA6A 
1000 EFIOB 

11 !I 

1315 EA6A 
1200 EF10B 
1315 " 
1230 RF4B 

II II 

1515 EA6! 
14 00 E1!'IOB 
1515 11 

1530 RF4B 
II II 

1800 EF10B 
11 II 

1730 RF4B 
II " 

2120 EA6A 

2030 RF4B 
" II 

2345 EA6A 
0015 EF10B 

II 11 

0100 RF4B 
0500 EA6A 

£li.~1 
MAJ PIERCEjHGEBNER 

JOHNSON /lHNER 

RIDILL/CF~ONEAU 
ADMIIS/STEVfART 
C ARO J.J11T ,/J3UR.KHART 
MUIl.PHY jOFFUTT 

MAJ DINNAGE!LACHOW 
MAJ DONOY AN/rUJ PERRON 
STONE/IENTZ 

SCIEPKO/HARRIS 
FJlRRELLjSFRDmER 

GOOTIM.AN~' LE~mm 
SPFRRY COOK 
~ STEWART 
meaL FLEMJNG/GILL 
MAJ W.ns/MILLS 

IvIAJ KN"ETrr:rn:S/MAYER 
EO lli, A."N'/ SI-RING ER 

MAJ DONOVAN!MAJ PERRON 
MURPHY/OFFUTT 

WATSON/CHARBONEAU 

~~.!C;l?;r;Qli 

N.,l212-50 

M~12l?'-70 

M-12L2-65 

" 
M-12P'-5Jl 
1.1·-1·~ ,.,2 -52 

1.1-12 ~2-65 
M-l2l2-66 
M-12 12.·66 

M-1212-53 
~ ~ M-1212-54 

!!£...h.L M-1212 -67 
~ ~ M-12 12 -·61 

c. tv)' t9L.f:,.. M·.1212-67 

~ e2,S-M-1212-55 
~ ~ M-1212-56 

"] I-e. M-121.2-68 
L- _T.Y_ M·1212-68 

.act I,S- M-12J.2-57 
cnry ~ M-12l2-58 

.:UL :1. , M-1212-7JL 

CRn,. ~ M-1212-59 
~~ M-1212-60 

CNx JJ-jC, 14-1212-72! 

MAJ LEWIS/MILLS ..l-.E..L 14-1212-69 
LEONHARDT/COOK £.. z:;:J. M-1212-69 

meOL FLEMTIJG/GILL ~ ~ 14-1212-61 
~CH»iT/LACHOW ...!.2...L.:J:I 14-1212-62 

W/A1&/)Y} 
RF-8A HOURS FOR 10 DECEMBER.--:~I;.;:..;;::-2_-:RF-8A HOURS FOR DECEMBER 3.6 
RF-4B HOURS FOR .10 DECEMBER 13.2 RF-4B HOURS FOR DECEMBER 54.9 
EFI0B HOURS FOR 10 DECEMBER 10.1 EFIOb HOURS FOR DECEMBER 104.8 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 10 DECEMBER 5. 3 EA-6.A. HOURS FOR DECEMBER 6lL.2 

SORTIES SCHEDULE 28 
SORTIES FLOWN :2 PL 

, "M. W. DINNAGE 
By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

, _ .... 

Enclosure (2) 


